Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
10. NRCHA OD: Open Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 34

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$324429 1 241 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 220.50 Cow Down Performance
$2539.01 2 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 220.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
$183373 3T 236 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 219.50 Lisa Messerly
$1833.73 3T 202 Scootified Jake A Telford 219.50 Paul & Linda Tayne
§1269.50 5 229 Tic Tocker Brandon C. Buttars 219.00 Sophia Flinders Buttars
$112845 6 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 217.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
$087.38 7 267 Better With Time Dan Roeser 216.50 Rich & Jodi Charmrier
$705.28 8 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 216.00 ST Ranch
$564.22 9 254 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 215.00 Karen Birdzell Olson
10T 288 Hashtags Phoenix Tucker Smith 214.50 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete
10T 200 Air Jordans Alex Torres 214,50 Hank & Janet Melsness
10T 204 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 21450 Paul & Linda Tayne
13T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 213.50 Beverty Rees
13T 177 Cinderellas Kitten Jake A Telford 213.50 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfelder
15T 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 213.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
15T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 213.00 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
15T 186 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 213.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
18T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 211.50 Carly Or Ken Kritchen
18T 157 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 211.50 Cheramy Krueger
18T 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A Hurst 211.50 Theodore L Coursen
18T 163 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 211.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
22 164 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 209.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
23 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres 209.00 Pamela Rutherford
24 RTR Red Hot Stering Jeremy Meadaor 208.50 Susan Ann Or Jann C
25 268 Metallic Belle Dan Roeser 207.00 Corina E. Curtis
26 221 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 205.50 Brandi Smith
27 211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 205.00 Shawna Hines
28 156 Dual Smant Kitty Clay J. Roeser 204.50 5B Legacy Ranch, LLC
29 283 AroseSuchAlie Cory Shelman 203.00 Cory Dean Shelman
a0 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 189.50 Robin Allec
31 234 Smart Mitchin Chic Jason Gay 142.00 Mystic Shadow Frm/K
32 243 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 138.00 Brooke Gold
33 232 Meradas Outlaw Jason Gay 71.00 Samuel W Shaw
NP 205 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 0.00 Shelley Clapp

11. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 30

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$122890 1 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 220.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
$083.12 2 236 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 219.50 Lisa Messerly
$73734 3 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 217.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
$580.87 4 267 Better With Time Dan Roeser 216.50 Rich & Jodi Charrier
$401.56 5 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 216.00 ST Ranch
$39325 6 254 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 215.00 Karen Birdzell Olson
$16385 7T 298 Hashtags Phoenix Tucker Smith 214.50 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete
$163.85 7T 200 Air Jordans Alex Torres 214.50 Hank & Janet Melsness
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Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)

204
252
242
110
186
261
157

L)
—

1

sRERRE

Meteles Response
Catastrophic Cat

One Rey Ticket
Sweet Mitcharoo
RTR Starlight Reys
Trashed N Church
Break Me Off

Lucky Highbrow Dunit
RTR Stilish Meow
RTR Forever Reys
Miss Dainty Time
RTR Red Hot Stering
Metallic Belle
WrightOnTheBoonDock
Hello Darlinn

Dual Smart Kitty
ArpseSuchAlie

Miss Hattie Cat
Smart Mitchin Chic
TalkDirtyToMe
Mearadas Outlaw

RTR Judge This Metal

12. NRCHA LODERE: Limited Open Derby Go:

Clay J. Roeser
Jared Ashcraft
Mike E. Miller
Dylan Sponseller
Whitney Campbell
Shawn Deal
Clay J. Roeser
Rebecca A. Hurst
Clay J. Roeser
Clay J. Roeser
Alex Tomes
Jeremy Meador
Dan Roeser
Tucker Smith
Shawn Deal
Clay J. Roeser
Cory Sheiman
Shawn Deal
Jason Gay

Mike E. Miller
Jason Gay
Jeremy Meador

214.50
213.50
213.00
213.00
213.00
211.50
211.50
211.50
211.50
209.50
209.00
208.50
207.00
205.50
205.00
204.50
203.00
199.50
142.00
138.00
71.00
0.00

Paul & Linda Tayne
Beverly Rees

Hoggan Performance Horses
Melinda Ann Kirkeby
Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
Carly Or Ken Kritchen
Cheramy Krueger
Theodore L Coursen
Redtail Ranch Perf Horzes
Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
Pamela Rutherford
Susan Ann Or Jann C
Corina E. Curtis

Brandi Smith

Shawna Hines

SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
Cory Dean Shelman
Robin Allec

Mystic Shadow Frm/K
Brooke Gold
Samuel W Shaw

Shelley Clapp

C (Composite) - Shown: 13

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$587 64 1 200 Air Jordans Alex Torres 214.50 Hank & Janet Melsness
£489.70 2 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraf 213.50 Beverly Rees
334279 3T 242 One Rey Tickat Mike E. Miller 213.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
$34279 3T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 213.00 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
§5794 ST 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 211.50 Carty Or Ken Kritchen
$9794 5T 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A Hurst 21150 Theodore L Coursen
7 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres 209.00 Pamela Rutherford
206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 208.50 Susan Ann Or Jann C
211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 205.00 Shawna Hines
10 283 AroseSuchAlie Cory Shelman 203.00 Cory Dean Shelman
11 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 199,50 Robin Allec
12 243 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 138.00 Brooke Gold
NP 206 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 0.00 Shelley Clapp

13. NRCHA L10D: Level 1 Open Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: & {Added Money: $700.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1250.00 1 200 Air Jordans Alex Tomes 214.50 Hank & Janet Melsness
§$750.00 2 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Tormes 209.00 Pamela Rutherford
$50000 3 235 The Red Hessian Cory Dean Shelman I 208.50 Anita D Lacher
4 194 Le Pumrr N Royaity Taylor Adams 208.00 Lil Equine LLC
5 185 Smokin Lika Fox Montgomery Nelson 207 50 Montgomery Nelson
& 277 BLK Diamond Whiskey Renee Bowlen 198.50 Bradley And/Or Renes



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
10. NRCHA OD: Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 34

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 267 Better With Time Dan Roeser 73.50 Rich & Jodi Charmier
2T 200 Air Jordans Alex Torres 72.50 Hank & Janet Melsness
2T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 72.50 Beverly Rees
2T 241 TmeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 72.50 Cow Down Performance
2T 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 7250 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
2T 164 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 7250 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
2T 202 Scootified Jake A Telford 72 50 Paul & Linda Tayne
8T 236 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 72.00 Lisa Messerly
8T Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 72.00 Karen Birdzell Olson
8T 234 Smart Mitchin Chic Jason Gay 72.00 Mystic Shadow Frm/K
BT 186 RTR Staright Reys Whitney Campbedll 72.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
12T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 71.50 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
12T 268 Metallic Belle Dan Roeser 71.50 Corina E. Curtis
12T 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
12T 204 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Paul & Linda Tayne
16T 298 Hashtags Phoenix Tucker Smith 71.00 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete
16T 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 71.00 ST Ranch
16T 229 Tic Tocker Brandon C. Buttars 71.00 Sophia Flinders Buttars
19 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 70.50 Hoggan Performance Horses
20T 157 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Cheramy Krueger
20T 163 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
20T 243 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 70.00 Brooke Gold
23T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 59.50 Carly Or Ken Kritchen
23T 206 RTR Red Hot Stering Jeremy Meador 69.50 Susan Ann Or Jann C
25 274 |Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 69.00 Theodore L Coursen
26T 177 Cinderellas Kitten Jake A. Telford 68.50 Bob & Bonnie Schwenidelder
26T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Tormes 68.50 Pamela Rutherford
28 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 68.00 Robin Allec
29T 221 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith &67.50 Brandi Smith
29T 211 Hello Dardinn Shawn Deal 67.50 Shawna Hines
31 283 AroseSuchALie Cory Shelman 66.00 Cory Dean Shelman
32 156 Dual Smart Kitty Clay J. Roeser 64.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
NP 205 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 0.00 Shelley Clapp
NP 232 Meradas Qutlaw Jason Gay 0.00 Samuel W Shaw
11. NRCHA |IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 30
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 267 Better With Time Dan Roeser 73.50 Rich & Jodi Charrier
2T 200 Air Jordans Alex Torres 72.50 Hank & Janet Melsness
2T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 72.50 Beverly Rees
2T 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 72.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
2T 464 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 72.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
6T 238 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 72.00 Lisa Messerly
6T 254 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney T72.00 Karen Birdzell Olson
6T 234 Smart Mitchin Chic Jason Gay 72.00 Mystic Shadow Frm/K



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)

6T 186 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 72.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
10T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 71.50 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
10T 268 Metallic Belie Dan Roeser 71.50 Corina E. Curtis
10T 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
10T 204 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Paul & Linda Tayne
14T 298 Hashtags Phoenix Tucker Smith 71.00 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete
14T 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 71.00 ST Ranch
16 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 70.50 Hoggan Performance Horses
17T 157 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Cheramy Krueger
17T 163 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
17T 243 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 70.00 Brooke Goild
20T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal £9.50 Carly Or Ken Kritchen
20T 206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 69.50 Susan Ann Or Jann C
22 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 69.00 Theodore L Coursen
23 Miss Dainty Time Alex Tormes 68.50 Pamela Rutherford
24 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 68.00 Robin Allec
25T 221 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 67.50 Brandi Smith
25T 211 Heilo Dariinn Shawn Deal 67.50 Shawna Hines
27 283 AmoseSuchAlie Cory Shelman 66.00 Cory Dean Sheiman
28 156 Dual Smart Kitty Clay J. Roeser 64.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
NP 205 RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meador 0.00 Shelley Clapp
NP 232 Meradas Outlaw Jason Gay 0.00 Samuel W Shaw
12. NRCHA LODERE: Limited Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 13
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 200 Air Jordans Alex Tomes 7250 Hank & Janet Melsness
1T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 72.50 Beverly Rees
3 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 7150 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
4 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 70.50 Hoggan Performance Horses
5 243 TakDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 70.00 Brooke Gold
6T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 69.50 Carly Or Ken Krichen
6T 206 RTR Red Hot Stering Jeramy Meador B9.50 Susan Ann Or Jann G
8 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst £59.00 Theodore L Coursen
g 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Tomes 68.50 Pamela Rutherford
10 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 68.00 Robin Allec
11 211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 67.50 Shawna Hines
12 283 AroseSuchAlie Caory Shelman 66.00 Cory Dean Shelman
NP RTR Judge This Metal Jeremy Meadaor 0.00 Shelley Clapp
13. NRCHA L10D: Level 1 Open Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: & (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 200 AirJordans Alex Torres 7250 Hank & Janet Melsness
2 185 Smokin Lika Fox Montgomery Nelson 71.00 Montgomery Nelson
3 194 Le Purr N Royalty Taylor Adams 70.00 Lil Equine LLC
4T 277 BLK Diamond Whiskey Renee Bowlen 68.50 Bradley And/Or Renee
4T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres 68.50 Pamela Rutherford
& 235 The Red Hessian Caory Dean Shelman I 65.00 Anita D Lacher



gvent MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Hﬂ"slbcmﬂwn 1 Rein DATE 8/8/2024 JUDGE Frank Craighead

cLass #10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby Rk A HATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrehacom

12 pom peuALIES: NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Mot changing lads withn the same Side - Cromr oF under apin 18

- Jogging frel two sirides
- - Score

1 Poinl Fenalies - Failure to complete the patbern &s grven {1e. over under spen more than 114 um)

- Ot of Lend - Ol of lead each 14 cirde - Two hideds on B reins in a bridle or beo-ren Class

- Slipping ren in the bridle = Soolching o anbcipaling siop - Fingers between the reins i 3 bridle dass. excepl e bwo ren dass

= Crver or under spin 174 hum - Horse ballang
- Bioody mouth (inside)

7 Poini Penallies - Begal equiprisnt

- Leged missed around end of arena pasl second comer - Leaving working area before paltem s complete

- Mot evar changing leads in paltterms whers Bare is only 12 grde - Fall of harse o rider

- Faflure o fun by marker before Sop is nifialed - Backing more than 2 stides when noback up is caled for in the paltern.

- Freazing ug in hem - Jogging In excess of one-hall dircle or ane-hall the length of the arena

- Broaking gait - improper Western Aftire

- Jogging teyond e sindes. - Faihure to work in B proper working onder

- (i frot in paltermrs. faiburs to Siop Delore exsculing & lope departune

- & stop i B frsl 104 of the drcie. alisr @ lope deparure, is & break of gail.

- &b e of pattern failure Lo hesdale Lo demon-sirale completeon of pallem. N0 SCORE: NE - Faibwre of an exhibilor bo atiempt to work Swe palfem.
- Mbuse

5 Poini Penaliies - Lameness

- Spurting or hiting in front of cnch at any lime or

sxtegEyey whippeng of spurming the horse.
. Blatant discbedience mcuding kong bating, budking. rearing. MOTE: wmamr—hmummmnm
o sirkaneg or Obvvaously rmubordinate. A seewe of oo will be s ol al that time

MAMEUVER SCORES +1 1/2 Excellent. +1 v-,ﬂau -WM OComed . -1/2 Pocr, - 1 Vary Poor, -1 12 Exiremaly Poor

scnrnm A YT 2"
# HORSE maNEwVER | 1 a | sl e] 7] &8 | raa|scon

204 Meteles Response

score /7 | O o 1+/1] o 1+/z]l ©

PENALTY J_J”,. /,

PEMALTY

score 1] O Al olO | o Wiz

. Ry
268 | Metaliic Belle #,-lf N

177 Cinderelias Kitten i ek 2_ - Z:%’é
score [+ |+ -\ ] -V 4yz2] O | O

PEMNALTY

265 Miss Hattie Cat

242 | One Rey Ticket score /210 1O o | = _,ﬂ?- 70';’
c . PENALTY

241 | TimeForNewStockings e 77 m 44!1# Q iy Q J:,& ?ZU'

g it ity Time PENALTY z Iy

238 Miss Dainty T premmman O _1m o) 4_1'1"1 .i_1f'z'_ _ Q 2— 'i::g Z
PENALTY

SCORE O PArPRIO L\ (0D

154 | Woody Be Sly PENALTY P :
score [z |1 Tz Zz [ O K

— " PEMALTY : ; of
g Tomiro i score | +7 |-J2 |17 210 10 /2 %’:

SCORE +1210 'l‘lf’?. O 1FT [+=

252 | Catastrophic Cat PENALTY : ¥ Q [

PEMALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: S I~ ' y o

F = | [ -

Primted frrom HEW



gvent MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horsgso-rounp

IBATE 8/8/2024

1 Rein JUDGE Frank Craighead

Dk A

MATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nicha.com

17 POINT PENALTIES:
- Mt changng leads within the same snde
- Jogging first beo Einides

= Crvr or wnder spin 18 wm

1 Poird Penaliies
- Ol of Lemd = Ot of lead edch 174 arcle
- Shpping fein i the brdle - Seiching o anbcipating stop

- Ohwes of under spin 114 fum

Z Poini Penalies

- Ledd missed around end of arend pasl Second oomer

- Mot ever changing leads n pattams whene tere i only 12 orde

- Failure ta nun by markes before Siop 1§ miliated

- Freezing up in tum

- Jopging beyond Two STdes

- O ol i palterrs, fallure to siop belors sopcuBng a lope departune
-ﬁwhmliiﬂﬂhwﬂt.ﬁlmm,ulhﬂﬂlﬂ.
it end of pattern falure Lo hesitale to demonStnube compbetion of padtem.

% Poirt Penallies

- Epuarring or hitling wn front of cinoh al arry e o
extesevely whipping or spurfing the horse
aryd SiySang of Obvioushy insubrordinale

A score of e wil be gacan i the work @ not complede af that ime.

MAMEUVER SCORES +1 172 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good 0 Comed _-1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 112 Exremaly Poor

NRCHIA

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- O Score

- Failre bo comphete the pathern i given (| & over under sgan more han 4 b )
- T hands o Bwe reang in a bridle of twe-pesn class

- Firgers between the reing in 3 brdle dass excepl he beo ron dass

- Horse bafling

- Ehoody mouth {nskde]}

- Begal equipment

- Lsaning working area belore pallem is complete

= Fall of horse or fde

- Backing mare than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the paliem
- Jogging n sxcess of one-half dircle or ane-hall e length of the arena
- e oper Wiestern Allire

- Failure ho work i e o7 Gper working orer

NO SCORE: NE - Fasure of an exhibilor 10 atlempd o work the palterm
- Mg

= Lammenest

HOTE: Judige may bios haher whistle 3t anytime 1o terminats he work

MAMEUVER
DESCRIPTION

Q/b kfb (= ij C-:@Q \:? -f%éb

HORSE MANEUVER

.

8 Parmlty SCOR

HAESEREREEE B .

PENALTY

110 Sweet Mitcharoo

SCORE

LT/ nyA R 71/

*[fl.

PEMNALTY

1B6 RTR Starfight Reys

SCORE

Q
o ] &~

Hiz s\

PENALTY

206 | RTR Red Hot Steriing

SCORE

o]l O éﬂ]{

PENALTY

157 Break Me Off

-

SCORE

0 4

Q|

+Vh

PEMALTY

232 Meradas Outlaw

SCORE

O

254 | Classy Lil Reyvon

Tz

SCORE

np e 79-

an

PENALTY

274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit

SCORE

9

0] |I©

ar

PEMALTY

261 Trashed N Church

SCORE

Vil

+V

ol

-.H{'L

§

156 Dual Smart Kitty

;;d

oy

2
1o

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW



event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Hmsfbo-ﬂulmn 1 Rein DATE 8/8/2024 JUDGE Frank Craighead

Lass #10- NRCHA OD - Open Derby px3 NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

12 PORNT PENALTIES: "HcHn REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
Nﬂ.m::.:ﬁﬂnmwm < Cver or under Spin 18 am ==

1 Poird Penallies

= Out of Lead

- SEpping rem in the bridie
= Cromr or wndher Span 174 tuem

- Ot of bead emch 14 cirde
- Seotehang or anBoipating stop

2 Poirl Penallies

» Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Mol ever changing keads n peitams whene here i only 177 arde

- Failure io run by markes before Sop i iriated

- Freeting up in im

- Braaling gait

- Jogging beyond two sirides
-muhmmmqmm o lope departure

- & ghog in the frst 164 of Twe drde, after 3 lope depariure, is & break of gait.
- &) gnd of pattem failure o hestate |0 demorsirabe completion of palism.

5 Poirt Penalties
- Spuming or hitling in front of onch al any e o
excegeyely whipping o spurring the horse.

MO ECORE:
- Abupe
- Lareress

NOTE:

= - Score

- Fallure to complete ihe pattern &8 grven {Le. over under 3pin more than 174 lum)
- Two hands on e reins in 2 bridle or beo-rein clies

- Fingers betwen the #Ens N 3 bndle dass, excepd e teo 8N dass

- Horse balkng

- Bloody mouth {rsde)

- Wegal equipment

- Lisdiving working area before pallem s comphste

- Fail of vorwe OF ridher

Backing more han 2 stndes when no back up s called for in the pallem

- Joggeng in excess ol one-hall drcle or one-hall hae lenglh of the arena
- improper Western Adfire
- Failsre 10 woek in the proper working order

ME - Failure of an ewhibios to allempl b work T palem

Jucige may biow Neaher whi e af amgime o teveinads Dhe sk

and sriking of obrecushy maubordinale STUER SCORES ,1:“,:;““::,@::‘;“&":mfémhqmm -1 12 Exiremaly Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION Q(L/ o7 = Q’_} ‘@2 2 H\Qj
#—l HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 7 8 tom | SCOR
_ PENALTY =
185 Smuokin Lika Fox SCORE D Q_j Q +'f§ +l;2 Q -]}
_ peNALTY 2,2 ] , \/ \
235 The Red Hessian BCORE "‘i?; Ry AR -2 ,;..i’u't_ -\ fr ,,-'._vl Ll /2.. ég
My (e PENALTY
eyzin on o f_-___) L\ i e D ) _Q o —”
: PENALTY | ]
221 WrightOnTheBoonDack e —"iﬁ- —1/1 =1 Hh '{4,-"?- "jh-'-"]!-.‘ Z ({:”
: PENALTY 138
ot i SCORE J/2]1 0 ¥z _65 “V?_.. !fi"‘ d
g PENALTY e o . 2
267 Better With Time pr Tz +?.1 n ['L H h._ Tz 14 ;.L 4,!;?_ 7."5-/.
= PENALTY | ,
163 | RTR Stilish Meow e “Il"_h D o N h_ Q 3 h H/2 l 70
211 | Helio Darlinn PENALTY I ly
score_ TR ] O10 10 1G] O1-W] |_JeV
243 | TakDirtyToMe PENALTY : é -
3 score |+ (W | O1-Val D H/AalD 74
| PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature:

= ﬂﬁ[ /,374-7!'

[ I S— P



[event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Hm-'-‘i;o—nmmu

1 Rein DATE

8/8/2024

JUDGE Frank Craighead

L ass #10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby

54 4

12 POINT PENALTIES:
- Hok changing ieads within the same stnde
- Jugging Srst lwo sirides

= Orvar or under spin 18 L

- O Sooerm
1 Point Peralliss
-0l of Lead
- SEpping resn in the bridle

- Ot of lsad sach 114 cirde
- Sootching o snbcipating shop

- Crver or under apan 114 tuem - Horse ballang
- Bloody mouth (inside)
2 Poird Penalias - Begal equipment

- Lesd mimsed around snd of arena past second comer

- Mot ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 172 arde

- Fadure to furi by markes belore sop is initated

- Freszing up in tum

- Broaking gait

= Jugging beyond two sifndes

- 30 ot in palterrs, falure to stop belors sxeculing a lope deparure

- & siop in the firsl 14 of he orde, after 2 lope depariure, e & break of gall

- Fall of horse or rider

- impr opeer Virastnrm Atire

- &% end of pattern, fallure 10 hesitate to demonsirabe complet:on of pallem. MO SCORE:
- Aty
5% Point Penaliies - Lameness

- Spuming or hitiies n front of cinch al sy bme or
SECAREVE Y whipping of S U] the horse

NRCHIA

- Lavinig working area before paltern is complele

- Failure 1o work in the proper warlang onder

- Faillure 10 complete the pattern as given {1.£ over under spin more than 164 um)
= Two hands on B Feirs n a bridle or we-ren class
- Fingers between the rens in 3 bridie dass, sscept B beo ren dass

- Backing mare han 2 siides when noback up is called for in the palten
- Jogging in excews of one-haif crole or one-tal! e langlh of e arena

MNATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nichacom
REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

ME - Failure of an exhibilor b0 Sempt in work Be pallerm.

NOTE: Jucipe may biow hisher whistle at amtime fo termingls the wonk

and siriing o obvecusly msubeor denate. S A soowe of 2o wil be given if the work i nol o e
MANEUVER SCORES: +1 172 Excelient, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good, 0 Comedt , -1/2 Poer, -1 Very Poor. -1 12 Exiremaly Poor
P L S Y T LS
# HORSE manewver | 1 | 2 | 3| 4| 5] 6] 7 P | scor
205 | RTR Judge This Metal e - - QF o "
SCORE O |H/z AR RANAN. o
194 Le Purr N Royalty i =
SCORE Cli fel-lolo |-V2 Hlel 0 70
PENALTY |7
. P - SCORE Q2 )z 4!}"‘, +1 |4 4-‘[2_ +={ 72‘&
00 Air Jordans Y -
> . SCORE ol 0 Ha hilz VAL 72!1"
| _ PENALTY i '
283 | AroseSuchALie — -"f'!--"1h. @ O [t &1V Z é 0
234 | Smant Mitchin Chic oLy = . ~
score P2 [Hfe 1O e 142 ]l O 10 7 -
202 [ Scootified PENNDY 1
el AR EAANA NN p}g
236 | Rosie Marie it 1
score |H e+ 0 -7 o Hiz |4/ 2z 7
113 | Reyzin Peaches PENALTY . I %
score | O Pz |-Vzl-\[z[4(z]4!. [+ (717
298 Hashtags Phoenix PENALTY - :
: SCORE A 1LVt O ¥\ e i ]
PENALTY .
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: ; £ = =
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Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
10. NRCHA OD: Open Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 34

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 236 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 75.00 Lisa Messerty
z 229 Tic Tocker Brandon C. Buttars 74.00 Sophia Flinders Buttars
3T 241 TimeForMewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 73.00 Cow Down Performance
aT 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 73.00 SB Lagacy Ranch, LLC
3T 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 73.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
6T 177 Cinderellas Kitten Jake A Telford 72.00 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfeider
6T 186 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbedl 72.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
6T 202 Scootified Jake A. Telford 72.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
oT 254 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 71.50 Karen Birdzell Olson
oT 157 Break Me OFf Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Cheramy Krueger
gT 4164 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
oT 163 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
13T 258 Hashiags Phoenix Tucker Smith 71.00 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete
13T 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 71.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
13T 206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 71.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C
13T 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 71.00 ST Ranch
13T 232 Meradas Outlaw Jason Gay 71.00 Samuel W Shaw
12T 221 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 71.00 Brandi Smith
19T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal T0.00 Carly Or Ken Krilchen
18T 200 Air Jordans Alex Tomes T0.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
19T 267 Better With Time Dan Roaser 70.00 Rich & Jodi Charrier
19T 234 Smart Mitchin Chic Jason Gay 70.00 Mystic Shadow Frm/K
19T 274 |Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 70.00 Theodora L Coursen
19T 211 Helio Darlinn Shawn Deal 70.00 Shawna Hines
19T 204 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
26T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 69.00 Beverly Rees
26T 156 Dual Smart Kitty Clay J. Roeser 69.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
26T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres £9.00 Pamela Rutherford
25T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponselier 68.00 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
29T 243 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 68.00 Brooke Gold
31 283 AroseSuchAlLie Caory Shelman 67.00 Cory Dean Shelman
32 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 64.00 Robin Allec
33 268 Metallic Belle Dan Roeser 62.00 Corina E. Curtis
11. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 30
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 236 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 75.00 Lisa Messerly
ZT 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 73.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
2T 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 73.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
4 186 RTR Staright Reys Whitney Campbell 72.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
5T 254 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reanay 71.50 Karen Birdzell Olson
5T 157 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Cheramy Krueger
5T 164 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
5T 163 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 71.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
oT 298 Hashtags Phoenix Tucker Smith 71.00 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)

oT 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 71.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
gT 206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 71.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C
9T 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 71.00 5T Ranch
9T 232 Meradas Outlaw Jason Gay 71.00 Samuel W Shaw
aT 221 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 71.00 Brandi Smith
15T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 70.00 Carty Or Ken Knichen
15T 200 Air Jordans Alex Tomes 70.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
15T 267 Better With Time Dan Roeser 70.00 Rich & Jodi Charmier
15T 224 Smart Mitchin Chic Jason Gay 70.00 Mystic Shadow Frm/K
15T 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 70.00 Theodore L Coursen
15T 211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 70.00 Shawna Hines
15T 204 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
22T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 69.00 Beverly Rees
22T 156 Dual Sman Kitty Clay J. Roeser £9.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
22T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Tomes 69.00 Pamela Rutherford
25T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponselier 68.00 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
25T 243 TalkDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 68.00 Brooke Gold
27 283 AmseSuchAlie Cory Shelman 67.00 Cory Dean Shelman
28 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 64.00 Robin Allec
29 268 Metaliic Belle Dan Roeser 62.00 Corina E. Curtis
12. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 13
Place Back®# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Millar 71.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
1T 206 RTR Red Hot Stering Jeremy Meador 71.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C
3T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 70.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen
3T 200 Air Jordans Alex Torres 70.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
3T 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 70.00 Theodore L Coursen
3T 211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 70.00 Shawna Hines
7T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 69.00 Baverly Rees
7T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres 69.00 Pamela Rutherford
gT 110 Swest Micharoo Dylan Sponseller 68.00 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
8T 243 TakDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 68.00 Brooke Gold
11 283 AroseSuchAlie Cory Shelman 67.00 Cory Dean Shelman
12 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 64.00 Robin Allec
13. NRCHA L10D: Level 1 Open Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 200 Air Jordans Alex Tormes 70.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
1T 235 The Red Hessian Cory Dean Shelman II 70.00 Anita D Lacher
3T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Tomes §9.00 Pamela Rutherford
3T 194 Le Purr N Royalty Taylor Adams 69.00 Lil Equine LLC
277 BLK Diamond Whiskey Renee Bowlen 68.00 Bradley And/Or Renee
185 Smokin Lika Fox Montgomery Nelson 65.00 Montgomery MNelson
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|GO-ROUND 3 Herd 8/8/2024 JDGE  Frank Craighead
L,
lcLASS#10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby __-)Gj' 1 MHATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom
1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: N“[:H n HERD WORK
A- (Migs) losing working advantage A- Horee quilling & cow JUDGE CARD
B- Mose drected o calle B Losing & cow
- Wioriing out of position - Changing calie alter a specific commitment
D= Tow foot, or stifup on shouider O~ Faiure o separate a sangée animal after leaning
the herd

3 POINT PEMNALTIES: E- Biatan! deobedience
A Hot quit F-Spuring o Hiling in Fort of the cinch at any
B- Caltle plcked up or scalered fime or excessioaly whippng of SpUTng he horse.
C- Failure lo make deep cut
[ Back fence -0- SCORE Wiorki: [+ § 5 [ o ] =]}

A- Horse hans tail Coriroling fhe Cowe (+ [ <+ 141 <-]-)
Mo Score: B Ltming bwo hands on the reins in @ bridie. Degres of Difficulty. i+ 7« {1 -1}
A~ Ahuse G- Fingers between the reins in a bridie. Eye Appeat (¢ § '+« § -}
BE- Lameness O Begal equpment Amount of Working Time: {+ ]+ | « | ¥ <)

E- Leaves working area before Sme expres Amount of Courage: (+ [ ¥+ [ ¥ [ ¥- [-)

F Fall of horse or rider Loose Reing {+ [+ [+ [+-]-)
NOTE: Judge may biow hisiher whistie at any time o 5~ Bloody Mouth (nside) Herd : (=)

terminate the work. & score of Zero wil be ghven H- improper Weslem Attire

A the wirk i nol complete at thal time.

1- Faire to work in the proper working onder

NE - Failure of an exhiblior lo aftempt to complete e work.
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Em—rmm,& Go-ROUND 3 Herd loaTe  g/8/2024 JUDGE  Frank Craighead

cLASS #10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby <ot A NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: HH“HH .
A- iMims) losing working advantage A- Horse quilling & cow
B- Noe directed o calle B Lowsing & corw
C- Wwking out of position C- Changing cattie aller a specific commigment
D Toe. foot, of stimup on shoulder - Faiture to ssparaie a single ansmal after kesring
the herd
3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Blatant disobedience
A- Hol quit F-Spusring or hiting in ord of the cinch at any
B- Caliie picked up or scattered fime or eacessiely whipping or SpUTng the horse.
C- Fafure to make deep oul
D= Biaci lence - SCORE Herd W (+ 7 <+ [ <1 +-1-)
A= Horse furns 1ad Coniroling the Cow: (+§ ¥+ [« 1 ¥-1-)
Mo Score: B- Lising bwo hands on the rens in a bridle 'n-g-ntmnrwﬂﬁf-r-}
A- Myuse G- Fngers batween the reins in 3 bridie. Eye Appeak (+ ] ¢+ 141 ¢-i-}
B Lameness D- Miegal ecupment Aamount of Worlking Time: (+ [ #'+ [« [ ¥~ I}
E- Lesves working area belore ime expires Amount of Couage: (+ [+ ¥ 1 ¥~ i)
F- Fali of horse o rider Locse Rens (+ [ «+ [+ [<-])
NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistie at any time to G- Bioody Mouth (inside) (Excessive Herd Heip |+
termurate the wark. & score of 2emn wil be ghven H- bmproper Western Altre
f the work is not complets at that time. |- Failre to work in the proper working order NE - Faure of an sxtibiar to altempt to compiete e work.
TIES RUN EERESE
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_—— P N A A b e
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243 | TakDirtyToMe —_ : —-
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DATE  B/8/2024

JUDGE

Frank Craighead

[~ Falure 1o separate @ single animal afler leavng

fme or excesshealy whipping or spuring he horsa.

HATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.rrchacom

NRCHA

EVENT : +® Jeomounp 3 Herd
e

lcLass#10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby = R
1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES:
A (Wips) bsmng working advantage A= Horse qutling a cow
B Mose directed o callle B- Losing & cow
C- Working cut of positnn C- Changing caltie alter a specific commilment
O+ Toe, fioot, or stimup on shoulder

the herd
3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Biatant dsobedience
A- Hot qui F-Spuming or hiting in Fort of the cinch at any
B- Caltie picked up o scalhersd
- Falure lo make deap cut
O~ Back fence 0- SCORE

A= Horse turnes tad

Mo Score: B- Using two hands on the rens in a bridie.
A- Abuse - Fragers bahween S neins in & brdie
B~ Lameress - llegai eguspment

HOTE: Jsdge may blow heher whestle af any time {0
terminate the work. A score of zen wil be gran

I the work is not complete al that time.

E- Leaves working anea belore ime sxpres
F~ Fall ot horse or rider

G- Bioody Mouth (inside)
H- knproper Westem Altre

I~ Failare bo work in the proper working onder

Wilorkc (# F ¥+ [ [ ¥= 1)
Controfling the Cow: (+ 1 ¥+ 1 ¢ § ¥=1-)
Dagree of Difficutty. (+ § v+ §+ | +-1-)
Eye Appest (+ [ «+ |« [ «= <)
Amount of Working Tme: [+ [ <+ [« [ -}
|Amount of Courage: (+ [+« | ¥ [ ¥- |-)

Loose Reites {+ [+ ¥ [¥-1-)
Hemd : =}

ME - Faiture of an exhiblor to attempl to complete fe work.

R

RUN CONTENT FiIvEl v I¥15
SCORE
# HORSE ini | Syt | ot Hmo—;ah—a; ;Tm:m
41 o4 g o s /
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HOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistle al any time lo
terminabe the work. A score of zero wil be ghven
1 the waork is not complete al thal time.

E- Leaves working area before ime eapies
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inssde)

H- improper Weslemn Altire

1- Fadure to work in the proper working omder

EVENT : & JeorouND 3Herd  |DATE 8/8/2024  |WDGE  Frank Craighead
IcLASS#10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby ‘:_-;Q_-\r lf'nr HATIONAL REIMED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom
1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: ““[:H n HERD WORK
A (BAms) losng wodong advantage A- Horse quiling a cow
B Moise direcied io calie B- Losing a cow
C- Wiorking out ol position - Changing calle after a speciic commitnent
D Toe foot, or siimup on shoulder [~ Fadure 1o separale 3 Sngle animal after leaving
e heand

3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Biatant dscbedience s Ss]jse =11
A= Heok quit F-Spuning o hitling in fort of the cinch al any o Average=0
B- Catthe picked up or scattersd $me or excessively whipping or spuring the horse. i = -
- Fallure to make deep cut
[ Back fence 0- SCORE Hierd Work: (+ § ¥+ § < § #<1=)

A Horse tums tal Contrefling the Cow: {+ [ <+ 1+ ¥=1-)
Mo Score: B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie. Degres of Difficulty. (+ 7 v+ /¥ 1 ¥}
A Bhuse - Fragers batween fhe reirs in 3 bridie. Eye Appeal (+ [ @+ [+ [ #-]-}
B- Lameness - fegal equipment [ Amount of Workding Time: {+ 1< | < -1}

lamoiunt of Courage: (+ <+« I+-]-)

Loose Rans: (+ [+ [¥ i+~
|E3M§:H

NE - Fallure of an sxtiblar to attempt to complete e work.
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=
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Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
10. NRCHA OD: Open Derby Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 34

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 241 TimeForNewStockings Brandon C. Buttars 75.00 Cow Down Performance
1T 202 Scootified Jake A. Telford 75.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
3 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 74.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
4T 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 74.00 ST Ranch
4T 229 Tic Tocker Brandon C. Buttars 74.00 Sophia Flinders Buttars
6T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 73.50 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
6T 268 Metallic Belle Dan Roeser 73.50 Corina E. Curtis
8T 177 Cinderellas Kitten Jake A Telford 73.00 Bob & Bonnie Schwenkfeider
8T 267 Better With Time Dan Roeser 73.00 Rich & Jodi Charrier
8T 204 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 73.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
11T 298 Hashtags Phoenix Tucker Smith 7250 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete
11T 238 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 72.50 Lisa Messerly
11T 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser 72.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
11T 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A Hurst 72.50 Theodore L Coursen
15T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 72.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen
15T 200 Air Jordans Alex Tomes 72.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
15T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 72.00 Beverly Rees
18T 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 71.50 Hoggan Performance Horses
18T 254 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reanay 71.50 Karen Birdzell Olson
18T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Tormes 71.50 Pamela Rutherford
21 156 Dual Smart Kitty Clay J. Roeser 71.00 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
22T 283 AroseSuchAlie Cory Shelman 70.00 Cory Dean Shelman
22T 157 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Cheramy Krueger
22T 163 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
25 186 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell 69.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
26 206 RTR Red Hot Stering Jeramy Meador 68.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C
27T 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 67.50 Robin Allec
27T 211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 67.50 Shawna Hines
29 221 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 67.00 Brandi Smith
30 184 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 65.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
NP 234 Smart Mitchin Chic Jason Gay 0.00 Mystic Shadow Frm/K
NP 243 TakDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 0.00 Brooke Gold
11. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 30
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 154 Woody Be Sly Clay J. Roeser 74.50 SB Legacy Ranch, LLC
2 270 Reyzin The Son Jon Roeser 74.00 ST Ranch
3T 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 73.50 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
3T 268 Metallic Balle Dan Roeser 73.50 Corina E. Curtis
5T 267 Better With Time Dan Roeser 73.00 Rich & Jodi Chamer
5T 204 Meteles Response Clay J. Roeser 73.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
7T 298 Hashtags Phoenix Tucker Smith 72.50 Katie Jo Prouse/Pete
7T 236 Rosie Marie Tucker Smith 72.50 Lisa Messerly
7T 113 Reyzin Peaches Clay J. Roeser T72.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
7T 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 72.50 Theodore L Coursen



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)

11T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal 72.00 Carly Or Ken Kritchen
11T 200 Air Jordans Alex Tormes T2.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
11T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 72.00 Beverly Rees
14T 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 71.50 Hoggan Performance Horses
14T 254 Classy Lil Reyvon Wade J. Reaney 71.50 Karen Birdzell Olson
14T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres 71.50 Pamela Rutherford
17 156 Dual Smart Kitty Clay J. Roeser 71.00 5B Legacy Ranch, LLC
18T 283 AroseSuchALie Cory Shelman 70.00 Cory Dean Sheiman
18T 157 Break Me Off Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Cheramy Krueger
18T 163 RTR Stilish Meow Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
21 186 RTR Starlight Reys Whitney Campbell £9.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
22 206 RTR Red Hot Sterling Jeremy Meador 68.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C
23T 265 Miss Hattie Cat Shawn Deal 67.50 Robin Allec
23T 211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 67.50 Shawna Hines
25 221 WrightOnTheBoonDock Tucker Smith 67.00 Brandi Smith
26 164 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 65.50 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses
NP 234 Smart Mitchin Chic Jason Gay 0.00 Mystic Shadow Frm/K
NP 243 TakDirtyToMe Mike E. Miller 0.00 Brooke Gold
12. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 13
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 110 Sweet Mitcharoo Dylan Sponseller 73.50 Melinda Ann Kirkeby
2 274 Lucky Highbrow Dunit Rebecca A. Hurst 72.50 Theodore L Coursen
3T 261 Trashed N Church Shawn Deal T72.00 Carty Or Ken Kritchen
3T 200 Air Jordans Alex Tomes 72.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
3T 252 Catastrophic Cat Jared Ashcraft 72.00 Beverly Rees
6T 242 One Rey Ticket Mike E. Miller 71.50 Hoggan Performance Horses
6T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres 71.50 Pamela Rutherford
8 283 AmseSuchAlie Cory Shelman 70.00 Cory Dean Shelman
206 RTR Red Hot Steriing Jeremy Meador 68.00 Susan Ann Or Jann C
10T 265 Miss Hatlie Cat Shawn Deal 67.50 Robin Allec
10T 211 Hello Darlinn Shawn Deal 67.50 Shawna Hines
NP 243 TalkDirtyTolMe Mike E. Miller 0.00 Brooke Gold
13. NRCHA L10D: Level 1 Open Derby Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Mame Score Owner's Name
1 235 The Red Hessian Cory Dean Shelman Il 73.50 Anita D Lacher
2 200 Air Jordans Alex Tomes 72.00 Hank & Janet Melsness
3T 238 Miss Dainty Time Alex Torres 71.50 Pamela Rutherford
3T 185 Smokin Lika Fox Montgomery Nelson 71.50 Montgomery Nelson
5 194 Le PurrN Royalty Taylor Adams £9.00 Lil Equine LLC
277 BLK Diamond Whiskey Renee Bowlen 62.00 Bradley And/Or Renee



Ev_mr—mmm

GO-ROUND 2 Fence |BATEM4

[JJDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby

[NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUVDE FOR NEW COW - (Afjudges’ dscrefion, rider will receive new cos(s) 23 necessary in shows Hotse)

& G o Bt weor't

B Cow St doesnt respect horse
C-When oow leaves seng

CREDITS

B Martanng control of e cow o a Bmes

B Exhibling supenor cow 3ense and ratral abilsy withoul excessive renng or umng

- - ANOIR K

COW WO

JUDGE CARD
Effechve Nowsmber 1 201

- NRCHA

A-bot geitrng & burn sach way (5 points s-ach way)
B-Spurning or hiing in bont of cinch & anyime of EXcessvely whip NG o SUTING T horse
CEiptat dssbedange Toidng kding bing burking rearng and siking of cbvisusly RBordnEe

C- Degres of difiouly WOTE: Jutge may Siow e whistie of amlime o bomnate o work & score of ceve well be gren
O-Eve Aopeal B work 3 nat compiete af hat e
1 POINT PENALTIES & SCORE
B | pay of morieng adwaniage B Tirn ind M- improper Westerm Allire
Cow's head breaks S olane of the 1 poirt marer B WLimng fwo hands an @ rens m a bidie 0 - Failsm b wark in fhe praper worang order
E-Crangng sdes of mena bo horn cow ot ren Ll
L-For each Iengit herse nuns past com CFingers betasen T raing 1 2 ride das NO SCORE:
P-ioriong oul of posbaon werapl e e 18 Cams Adme
S-S gy ren D-Baiang B-L rmeniess
TFmkre i dnve cow past mickdle marker on Brel nun Sefore nliatng e Lim E-Extramety ok of conrol NE - Failure of an # shibinr o altemgl o work the
W- Excescare hollering F-Eloody meuth {rshdel paitern ffence work)
7PONT FEMALTIES G Hegal et
A-Gorg sround tomes of amena before haming cow AL emeng weang area Defore paliem =
B-im an open field burn anamal gets weihin 3 st of the end fnce belore being umed compiete _+Wary Gogrf = 51
- Fature 19 changs sides afier # crding hum prier bo fhe frst arcle + Fall of harse o7 rider s+ Goode 43
1POINT FENALTES 4 Sxhoning bete e rein werk nd cow wark mrnge =0
- Dangerous Posion ¥- Sehoaing horse between cows 7 new tow & awarded - Poor = -
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[ e MVRCHA Futurity : i
o —Derby, & Horse Show [eo-rounD 2 Fence Imreum«t JUDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby IHAMALIBIEBCDHHMSEW““ WWW
GUADE FOR NEW COW - (A juriges’ discretion, ridet Wil receive mem com(z) 85 necessary b show Horse) (
B Com St eyt resgect horse SPOMNT FENALTIES
- When oo e aoa Aot gedirg & lun sach way (5 pormts wach way)
CREDITS B-Spurnng of hEng i Sont of anch ot anybme or exceasiely whipong or ourmg fhe horse
£ Martsinirsg contol of the cow o all mes CEiptart dscbederce ickeding kicking bifing, bucking rearing #nd sriing of teviously nEbordnae
& Extabiee supsnor ow Sense and rmturs sindly Wil SR0STRNE MEINTY) OF TG
- Degres of dificulty HNOTE: Judge may biow fre whisie af anyime io leennate e werk. & score of zero well be ghen
O- Eve Acpesl f e w14 ol comolene af fhat e
1 POINT PENALTEES 4 SCORE
& Losa of worleng achenige & Tumisl N improper Westem Allire
G-ows head breaks fre plane of e 1 port marer B- ILmrg veo hianels on e rens im @ bridie 0 - Fastre (o work in fhe proper moriing onder
E-Changng @oes of arena fo tum cow o e rein clase
L-Fer each length horse nas past cow C-Fingers between e rers in 8 bride clams MO SCORE:
P-Woding aut of pealion exciapt Hhe e ren dem Adnze
Foppng e D-Bafiing Bdamensss
TF e i rvee cow st middle marker an S8 run brefone snbiating e tim E-Extramety out of caogrel ME . Faibure of a0 ¢:dvbitnrto attemet o mork e
W- Froesuwe hollenng F-Bie oy mauth (el paitern (fence work)
2 POMT PEMALTIES & fegsl equpment
B-Crryy around comes of amna Before baming cow H_eaving woking aes befors palter &
E-4n an apen Reid e animal gets wekn 3 feel of he nd ience batore beng fumed compiete +VeryGoed= 4
© - Farlum to change sxbes sfler 3 dring tum prioe io e frst crcie - Fall of horse o1 ider 7'+ Cinal=
TPONT FEHALTES b Srhookng betwesen ren work a0 Cow won hwerage 1)
D Dangerous Pesiton ¥~ Schoaing horse etween cows. f rew o & aearde d ¥ =
E-Exrmssing or overmeorking befare reing cow L.IF a ricer huks of kicks the argmal beng worked - =-
H-Hmngeng up on ferce {refsng toam) with S1e mmal or s, N an abuwsive manner
K- Mpodung down cow wioul haing wosng advaniags
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even MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show

GO-ROUND 2 Fence |BATF.arm

[JUDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby

GUIDE FOR NEW COW  (ALjodges dstretion, e wil recehs e comls) as necessary ' show Horse)

B Gow rat wer’t nun

B- Cow that doman’t respect harse

- When oow leaves arena

CREDITS

A Mmrtareg tontol of B cow ot all imes.

B Exlblng 1upa s o sense and natural sy wethoul Eresive ranng O SPUTING

§ POMNT FENALTIES
B-Hot geitng 2 turn eachwasy (5 points each wan)

B-Spuring or Tifing it ot of Gnch o anyime o evtessively hipping or spuming e horse.
C-Biiant dwbederce incladng kding bifng, bucking, reaing and sriking o sovinusly mabordnar

G- D gres of diluity WOTE Judge may biow the whisie &t anytime I terminate e work. & score of zevo wil be green
T Eve Appeal if the wewk 5 not complety af fhat e
1 POBT PENALTES % BCORE
B Lows of warkang advaniage A Torn bl K- impraper Westem Afiire
C-Cow's head brasks e plane of B 1 pont marker 5 Liming two hands on the réns 0 2 onidie - Faaiture o work in'the peopen working arder
E-Changng sides of arena o Rm com o e fen Chins
L-For each g harse rus past cow CFingers betwean M rae i 3 brde clams WO SCORE-:
P-Wenkng out of poshon Eaph By e red Ciss Adbame
5-Shppng rem 0-8 sl L Bmeness
T-Fmshure b drve cow pas! maddie marker on firs run baore imbeng the tum E-Exyemely aut of coniral ME - Faise of an exfibiar by alemp! b work fhe
W Excesmas hollaring F-Bioady maul {neds) paritmm e e merk)
2 PONT PENALTES & tegal squpment
A-Dorg aound caemes of arra before taming cow Ho, e wosking s before patem &
B-in an open il animal gets weSn 3 feel of fhe and fence before beng umed oo plete _+YeryGoed=+1
€ - Falum g changs sidas afler » ciriing hum prie fn fhe frsf cicle Pl of horse or rider Ve Goed= o0
1 POINT PEMALTEES # Schooing between ren work and cow work Zhwerage=
- Dangeroys Peston K- Srhooing horse betwesr: cows, if new cow it asded . Poor =
E-Extausting or overmenieng betore orcing cow 111 & rcer s o7 kicks fhe aamai being warked - =
H-Hangeng up on fence (refusing o ke with e omal of RS, N a0 SbUSVE maner
K- Knockng down cow wiEhout hawng wodng advaniags _I
- -
# HORSE wanEvER | Boung | Ratng | Oy 5 e ﬁhlm e S T ] o Tt | Seces
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evenT MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show

GO-ROUND 2 Fence |DATE a/8i2024

MIDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #10 - NRCHA OD - Open Derby

"GUADE FOR NEW COW (Al pudges’ tiscretion, nde wal receive nem com(s) a3 necessary i show Horse)

£ Cow St won't run

B Cowthat doesnt respect horse

- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A Ussrtsmernyg contral of Fe cow 8 8l bmes.

B Exhibdng Tupescr cow senee and natural abiity without emessive rening or spUTIng

5 FOMT PENALTIES
Aot geting @ turn eachmey {5 posnts each wa)

= g

B-Spurnng o histng in front of crch o anyine or exces sy shipang o Surng e horse
Bt dssbedance Toiudng g, bifng bucking rarng and stiing or chviously nubondnats

LE A"yt

=

K

[NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

- Degree of diliaity NOTE Judge may blow he whisfle o antime bo beminate fe work & score of 2 wil be guen
O~ Eye Appesl if e wrk 4 0ot compiels & at e
1 POMT PEMALTES - BCORE
B Lows of weriang advaniage A Tumisl - impe oper Wesm Alire
low's head bresis B plane of S 1 oort marer 5 Liwng e hawds on fhe femns o a e 0 - Fasire: o werk in Bt proper worisng order
E-Changng sides of arena i LM cow o bty e s
Lot e nch gt b runs past e C-Fingers betwaar e 1airs.m 3 bride cam WO SCORE:
P-Womung out of posibon wzcapl Sie o rem class Bdbane
5-Sipgang rem -8 sl & mmenes
T-Fmlreta drve cow past maddie marker on irt run before inbetng the um E-Extremely out of caral WE . Fakee of an extabdor b aftemp! bo wars the
- Excewsis hofieang F-Blocdy mouth {mawde} patimm (fere m werk)
2 PONT PENALTES & Hegal soupment
A-Ciging around cormer of amna before taming cow M g wodng area before pafem
B-in o open fiekd forns angmal gets it J feet of B end fence befiore beng umed ‘o piste - &
- i by change sies afier & drdling um prier fo the first arcle T+ Fall of horae or rider ' =
3 POINT PENALTEES + Shening betmeen rmn mork a6 Cow werk +Rverage =0
D Dangerons Posion K- Schoning horse between cows, f new cow & searded ¥ -Poor s -
E-Exfausing or overweriang before crdng sow Lo reer s o7 kichs Bhe aremad beng werked Ve Pogr=-i
H-Hanging up on fence {refosng o Lrn) wih e mmal o e 0 B DU marTe T
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Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
14. NRCHA NPD: Non Pro Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $800.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1140.00 1 218 Bools Wit Da Fur Alyssa Paige Shaber 216.50 Alyssa Paige Shaber
$85500 2T 127 Teles Me Im Hot Pam A Myers 211.50 Pam A. Myers
$855.00 2T 230 Rebell Force Sophia Flinders Buttars 211.50 27 Ranching Company LLC
£47500 4T 139 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Hensira 210.00 Abbigail Henstra
£47500 4T 115 Boons Metaliic Rey Guy Salisbury 210.00 Camille Salisbury
244 Freaky Floyd Morgan Miller 209.00 Morgan Miller
188 Kitty Wilkins Carmen Buckingham 206.00 Tom/Carmen Buckingham
170 Texas Royal Rey Antoniette M. Harms 205.50 Antoniette M. Harms
g 119 Brother Blu Katie L. Combs 205.00 Sheila R. Combs
10 208 Dualin Her Pistols Kamell L. Perry 142 50 Kamell L. Perry
15. NRCHA L1NPD: Level 1 Non Pro Derby Go: C (Compeosite) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
£070.00 1 28 Boots Wit Da Fur Alyssa Paige Shaber 216.50 Alyssa Paige Shaber
2 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 210.00 Camille Salisbury
16. NRCHA SNPD: Select Non Pro Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 2
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Dwner's Nama
$100.00 1 127 Teles Me Im Hot Pam A. Myers 211.50 Pam A. Myers
2 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 210.00 Camille Salisbury
17. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $700.00)
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$7T12.00 1 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone 219.50 Sliding J Ranch, LLC
$534 00 2 111 Give Me Shade DR Courtney Marie Brown 216.50 Courtney Marie Brown
$356.00 3 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 213.50 Paul & Linda Tayne
$178.00 4 21 Hello Darlinn Shawna Hines 212.50 Shawna Hines
5 120 RTR Wings N A Prayer Connie Jo Thompson 208.50 Connie Jo Thompson
& 138 Clawz Amy G Wilson 200.50 Amy G Wilson
7 123 Biggmack Harley Pennington 138.00 Harley Pennington
8 135 Two Timin Kat Molly Blemier 67.50 Mally Blemier
18. NRCHA SNPLD: Select Non Pro Box Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 2
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$100.00 1 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone 219.50 Siiding J Ranch, LLC
2 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 213.50 Paul & Linda Tayne



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
14. NRCHA NPD: Non Pro Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $800.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 139 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Henstra 73.50 Abbigail Henstra
2 119 Brother Blu Katia L. Combs 73.00 Sheila R. Combs
3 230 Rebell Force Sophia Flinders Buttars 71.50 27 Ranching Company LLC
4T 218 Boots Wit Da Fur Alyssa Paige Shaber T0.50 Alyssa Paige Shaber
4T 208 Dualin Her Pistols Kamell L. Perry T0.50 Kameil L. Perry
& 127 Tales Me Im Hot Pam A. Myers 69.50 Pam A. Myers
7T 244 Freaky Floyd Margan Miller 69.00 Morgan Miller
7T 170 Texas Royal Rey Antoniette M. Harms 69.00 Antoniette M. Harms
8 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 67.00 Camille Salisbury
10 198 Kitty Wilkins Camen Buckingham 62.50 Tom/Carmen Buckingham
15. NRCHA L1NPD: Level 1 Non Pro Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Cwner's Name
1 218 Boots Wit Da Fur Alyssa Paige Shaber 70.50 Alyssa Paige Shaber
2 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 67.00 Camille Salisbury
16. NRCHA SNPD: Select Non Pro Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 127 Teles Me Im Hot Pam A. Myers 69.50 Pam A. Myers
2 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 67.00 Camille Salisbury
17. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone 73.00 Shding J Ranch, LLC
2 111 Give Me Shade DR Courtney Marie Brown 72.50 Courtney Marie Brown
3 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 71.50 Paul & Linda Tayne
4 120 RTR Wings N A Prayer Connie Jo Thompson £9.00 Connie Jo Thompson
5 135 Two Timin Kat Molly Blemier B67.50 Molly Blemler
6 211 Hello Darlnn Shawna Hines 66.50 Shawna Hines
7 138 Clawz Amy G Wilson 66.00 Amy G Wilson
NP 123 Biggmack Harley Pennington 0.00 Harley Pennington
18. NRCHA SNPLD: Select Non Pro Box Derby Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone 73.00 Sliding J Ranch, LLC

2 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 71.50 Paul & Linda Tayne



event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horshso-rouno

1 Rein

DATE 8/8/2024

JUDGE Frank Craighead

ciass #14 - NRCHA NPD - Non Pro Derby

17 POINT PEMALTIES:

- Mot changing lesds wilhen the same dnde - Drver o under span 18 urm
- Jogging first two strides

1 Poini Penalies

- Onat of Lead = Ot of head each 114 cirde

- Slipping ren in the bridie - Seolching o anBcipaling siop

= Oremr or ursder spin 14 ham

I Point Penallies

- Lad messed around end of arena pasl Seoond Gomes

- Mol ever changing heads in pattems whers hare is only 172 arde

- Fadlure to ron by marker bedore siop is infated

- Freezing up in tum

- Brmabing gait

- logging beyond Two Ahdes

- wot i palleers, tallone to Slop belore execuling @ hope dep-atue

- A slop in the sl 14 of e crde, ofter 3 lope depariure. is 3 break of gail
- Al end of pattern. falure Lo hesisie to demon-srate completion of Falem

5 Podni Penallies

- Spuring or hiting in Front of Gneh Bl sy Bme o
exceuEyely whipging of purTing the horse.
and siriking or obvously insubor dinale.

= - Scode

NRCHIA

MATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom
REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Failure to complete the patiern a3 given (e cver under Spin more than 174 tum)
- T husrudhs o6 B resrel in @ badle or two-nsin class
- Fingers between the reing in a bridie dass emcepl B beo remn dass.

- Horse ballang
- Boody moulh (Rede)
- Wegal equipment

- Leanang working area bedore paltem i3 compiate

- Fall of horse of Ader

- Baching more han 2 sndes when noback up s called or in tha paltem
- Jogging In excess of one-hall grole or one-half the lenglh of the arens

- iepr opar Western Altice

- Failune to work in e Broper worleng onder

HO SCORE:
- Abuse
Lameness

NOTE:

NE - Failure of ah esfhilbilor (o silempl o work e paliem.

¥ e work &

Jundige rdy Liwr hel'her whisthe af amytime o teranats e work
A of 30 will be

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

MANELWVER SCORES. +1 172 Excefient, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Camred . -172 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 12 Bxiremaly Poor

HORSE

MANELVER

.

139

PEMNALTY
RTR Red Hot Remedy

SCORE

i

3 4 5
]

Ll

Ap—

PEMALTY
Freaky Floyd

244

SCORE

o 1-Vz

..112

.

PENALTY
127 Teles Me Im Hot

SCORE

-V | O

1
O

PENALTY

170 Texas Royal Rey

SCORE

T2 ©

-z

PENALTY

230 Rebell Force

SCORE

HIT

AR/

Dualin Her Pistols & oy

SCORE

H/Z

P
b
E

PENALTY

218 Boots Wit Da Fur

SCORE

% (ST

T

WA

PENALTY

198 | Kitty Wilkins

SCORE

A

PEMALTY

115 | Boons Metallic Rey

SCORE

> {'E_

my-)

119 Brother Blu

SCORE

Wz 3z

Yz

R ALY/

PENALTY

SCORE

PEMALTY

SCORE
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event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horshso-rounp 1 Rein |cer 8/8/2024 JUDGE Frank Craighead

cLass ¥17- NRCHA NPBXD - Non Pro Boxing Derby MATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom

priiidsi— NRCHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Mot changing leads within the same sinde = Orver or under spin 148 wm

- Jogging fird teo srides Effective November 18, 2
= @ Scom

1 Poini Penalies - Failure o compéete the patiern as given (1. cwver wanber spin more Bhan 104 lum)

-Ondl of Lend -0t of bemd each 174 cirche - Twe hands an Se rers in & bridle of ag-reen class

- Shpping rean in the bridle . Sootching or anbcipaling 300 - Fingers between the rsins in & bridle diss, exCep! e teo rein dass

- Orwer of under apin 1/4 bem

2 Poini Penaliies

- Lemd missed around end of arena past seoond comer

- Mot ever changing leads in pattems where here 18 ondy 172 arde

- Falure to run by marker before Stop s inifiated

- Fraazing ug in hem

- Breaking gait

- Jugging beypond [wo stndes

= O trof in palierrrs. Tailure 1o siop Delore execuling & lope depanure

- & giop in the fret 14 of the drobe. after a lopa departure, is o break of gail.
- &1 e of pattern failure 13 bestale 1o demon-yrale compieteon of pallem.

& Point Penalies

- Bpuming o hitfing n frond of cinch al any lme of
expessvely whipping or spurnng the horse
and srikang or cbvously insubor dinste

- Horse balking

- Blocdy mouh (nede)

- Begal equipment

- Lis@ving wiorking area before palierm s comphibe

- Fall of horse or fider

- Backing more han 2 sirides when noback up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In exteds of one-nall orcle or one-half the lenglh of he arena

- Impr opar Western Alfire

+ Faliune bo work in B propsl worleng order

MO SCORE: ME - Failure of @n sxhibior to allempl ks work fwe palem
- Abuse

- Lameness

MOTE: Judige: may bicw hafer wihatie 3 amptime (o levmindads e ek

A Joeem i b if the vk i incl af tihal Sirne.

MANELUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excelient. =1 Viery Good. +1/2 Good, 0 Comed . -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor. -1 12 Exiremaly Poor

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

- - n o - flz
QA OO ABY

# HORSE MANEUVER

1 2 3 5 6 7 8

PENALTY

123 Biggmack

>

SCORE

4
@
A 1A -lal o Hfel O |-

PENALTY

11 Give Me Shade DR

SCORE

A B O ArYARS

PEMNALTY

201 Kual Operator

SCORE

U1 0

1 Q

211 Hello Darlinn

{le SCORE

AfQHF hen

&

AR

PEMALTY

133 Remember The Boon

SCORE

A

PEMNALTY

135 Two Timin Kat

SCORE

138 Clawz PENALTY

1 SCORE

L

L

PENALTY

120 RTR Wings N A Prayer

SCORE

.‘LI{L_Q

PENALTY

SCORE

PEMNALTY

SCORE

Judge's Signature:
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Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
14. NRCHA NPD: Non Pro Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $800.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 198 Kiity Wilkins Carmen Buckingham 73.00 Tom/Carmen Buckingham
208 Dualin Her Pistols Kamell L. Perry 72.00 Kamell L. Perry
170 Texas Royal Rey Antonietts M. Harms 71.00 Antoniette M. Harms
4T 218 Boots Wit Da Fur Alyssa Paige Shaber 70.00 Alyssa Paige Shaber
4T 127 Teles Me Im Hot Pam A. Myers 70.00 Pam A Myers
4T 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 70.00 Camille Salisbury
7T 133 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Henstra 69.00 Abbigail Henstra
7T 230 Rebell Force Sophia Flinders Buttars 69.00 27 Ranching Company LLC
9 244 Fresky Floyd Morgan Miller 68.00 Morgan Miller
10 119 Brother Blu Katie L. Combs 64.00 Sheila R. Combs
15. NRCHA L1NPD: Level 1 Non Pro Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 218 Boots Wit Da Fur Alyssa Paige Shaber 70.00 Alyssa Paige Shaber
1T 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salsbury 70.00 Camille Salisbury
16. NRCHA SNPD: Select Non Pro Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 127 Teles Me Im Hot Pam A. Myers 70.00 Pam A. Myers
1T 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 70.00 Camille Salisbury
17. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone 72.00 Sliding J Ranch, LLC
2T 211 Hello Dariinn Shawna Hines 71.00 Shawna Hines
2T 111 Give Me Shade DR Courtney Marie Brown 71.00 Courtney Marie Brown
4 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 70.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
123 Biggmack Harley Pennington 68.00 Harley Pennington
6T 120 RTR Wings N A Prayer Caonnie Jo Thompson 67.00 Connie Jo Thompson
6T 138 Clawz Amy G Wilson 67.00 Amy G Wilzon
NP 135 Two Timin Kat Molly Blemier 0.00 Moty Blemier
18. NRCHA SNPLD: Select Non Pro Box Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone 72.00 Sliding .J Ranch, LLC
2 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 70.00 Paul & Linda Tayne



EVENT - s

SO-ROUND 3 Herd

JUDGE

DATE  B/8/2024 Frank Craighead

cLASS #14 - NRCHA NPD - Non Pro Derby

MNATIOMAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom

1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: "HEH H HERD WORK
A- Nims) losing working advantage A- Horse quiltling a cow JUDGE CARD
B- Noise direcled o caitie E- Losing & cow
- Working out of positen C- Changing catle after a speciic commitment
0 Toe, foot, or stirup on shoulder O~ Failure 10 saparale & sngle animal after leaving
the herd
3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Bietant dscbedence:
A Hot quil F-Spuming or hiting in front of the cinch at any
B- Caftle pickeed up or scattered fime or excessvely whipping of spuming he horse. - =12 - =
C- Failure o make deep out
O+ Back fance - SCORE Hard Work: [+ / ¥+ |« | #'= |-}
A Horse tums tad Coriroliing the Cow [+ 1 #+ [ <1 #-1-)
No Score: B Limang two hands on the rdns in a bridie. Degree of Difficulty. (+ [ «+ f | /)
A- Abuse - Fingers bahween the resns in a bridie. Eve Appeat (« ] ¥+ [ # [ #- 2}
B Lameaness O~ Megal equipmant Aamount of Working Time: (+ [+ | <[ ¥ [-)
E- Leaves working anea before ime expres |Amount of Courage: (+/«+ 1« 1+¥-]-)
F Fadl ot horse o rider Looss Rana {+ 1+ i+ f+-]
MOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistie al any time (o G- Bloody Mouth (rnside) | Exceasive Hard Heip: {-]
terminate the work. A score of 2o wil be ghven H- Improper Wesemn Altre
i the work is not complete at that time. | - Failure to work in the proper working order NE - Falure of an axhiblor to attempt to complete he work.
TIES RUN CONTEN TN ERESE]
T
# HOR ; Conirel of | Degres Cow || Waring Excessive| SCORE
i Tpoint | 3pdnt | Spoint §HedWok | oo nm-:; s-.ln- cowne | s | s i
¥ i,
170 Texas Royal Rey @1 l/f F,.{ M‘f‘ I-z g
. : _.F/' - =
5.{- f‘/ BN e - 7/
138 | RTR Red Hot Remedy ﬁfi — ¥ i
- Wi = P/
127 Teles Me Im Hot
I 218 I Boots Wit Da Fur | i
244 Freaky Floyd 7 —
115 Boons Metallic Rey =
108 | Kitty Wilkins -
R B
230 Rebell Force -
119 | Brother By ___‘

208 I Dualin Her Pistols




[Evaw MVRCHA T UMY DY, & o500 3 Herd

DATE  B/8/2024 JUDGE  Frank Craighead

IE:!.H.SS#1 7 - NRCHA NPBXD - Non Pro Boxing Derby

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha com

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Mt} sEng working advantage
B- Nomse directed io catie
C- Wiorking cut of position
O Tow fool, or slimup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Catte picked up or scatiered
- Failure to malke deep cut

O~ Back lence

Mo Score:
A- Ahuse
B- Lameness

MNOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistie at any time io
termircade the work. A score of zero will be ghven
I the work & not complets at that time.

5 POINT PEMALTIES:
A- Horse quilting a cow
B- Losing a cow

C- Changing caffle ater a specific commilment
O Fasure In separate @ single animal after leaving

the herd

E- Biatan! duobedience ' =y —= -
F-Spuming or hitSng in front of the cinch at any + Average=(

me of exoesslyaly whipping or spuiTing the horse. - = - o = .
- SCORE Wodk: (+ § S+ 11 +-1-)

A~ Horse wrns tail Cortroling the Cow. (+ / «+ |+ [ ¥-]-)

B- Lising two hands on the reins in a bridie.
- Fngers babween the reins in a brdie

D- Megal egupmant

E- Le#ves working amea befons fme expres

F- Fall of horse o nder
G- Bhoody Mouth (inside)
H- Improper Wesem Altre

|- Failire o work in the proper working order

NRGHA

Degree of Difficulty: {+ | #+ /¥ | #--)
Eye Appeat (s [ #'+ | ¢ [ ¥-i-}

Amounl of Working Thme: (+ ]+ [ < [ ¥~ |-}
Amount of Courage: [« /<+ 1 < [ ¥- |-)
Loose Rains: (+ [ ¥+ [+ I+-[-)

|Excessve Herd Hep:
MNE - Faure of an exhiblar to aitempt to complele The work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (ECIEAESE)
- SCORE
. o B O I I i - = A [ B P o
| 7F 7
4 Y - 4 14 . e v |1V 72
201 | Kual Operator — - z _:;; ‘:;, yrl b7 ¥ C.
123 | Biggmack r = T E "" , —
Yl i 3

211 Hello Darlinn

135 Two Timin Kat

11 I Give Me Shade DR

af
i
9
ﬁ&.
IHI;.I

120 | RTR Wings N A Prayer

Judge's Signature: ’;AM# Z /




Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
14. NRCHA NPD: Non Pro Derby Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 10 [Added Money: $800.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 218 Boots Wit Da Fur Alyssa Paige Shaber 76.00 Alyssa Paige Shaber
2 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 73.00 Camille Salisbury
3T 244 Freaky Floyd Morgan Miller T72.00 Morgan Miller
3T 127 Teles Me Im Hot Pam A. Myers 72.00 Pam A. Myers
5§ 230 Rebell Force Sophia Flinders Buttars 71.00 27 Ranching Company LLC
6 198 Kitty Wilkins Cammen Buckingham 70.50 Tom/Carmen Buckingham
7 118 Brother Blu Katie L. Combs 68.00 Sheila R. Combs
8 13 RTR Red Hot Remedy Austin Henstra 67.50 Abbigail Henstra
9 170 Texas Royal Rey Antoniette M. Harms 65.50 Antoniette M. Harms
NP 208 Dualin Her Pistols Karmell L. Perry 0.00 Kamell L. Pemy
15. NRCHA L1NPD: Level 1 Non Pro Derby Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 218 Boots Wit Da Fur Alyssa Faige Shaber 76.00 Alyssa Paige Shaber
2 115 Boons Metaliic Rey Guy Salisbury 73.00 Camille Salisbury
16. NRCHA SNPD: Select Non Pro Derby Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 115 Boons Metallic Rey Guy Salisbury 73.00 Camille Salisbury
2 127 Teles Me Im Hot Pam A. Myers T72.00 Pam A. Myers
17. NRCHA NPEXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: 2 (Box) - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 211 Hello Darlinn Shawna Hines 75.00 Shawna Hines
2 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone 74.50 Sliding J Ranch, LLC
3 111 Give Me Shade DR Courtney Marie Brown 73.00 Courtney Marie Brown
4 120 RTRWings N A Prayer Connie Jo Thompson 72.50 Connie Jo Thompson
5 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 72.00 Paul & Linda Tayne
& 123 Biggmack Harley Pennington 70.00 Harley Pennington
7 138 Clawz Amy G Wilson 67.50 Amy G Wilson
18. NRCHA SNPLD: Select Non Pro Box Derby Go: 2 (Box) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Nama Score Owner's Name
1 133 Remember The Boon Heidi Van Stone T74.50 Sliding J Ranch, LLC

2 201 Kual Operator Linda M. Tayne 72.00 Paul & Linda Tayne



event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show [so-rouND 2 Fence ]Dﬁﬁm

UDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #14 - NRCHA NPD - Non Pro Derby

GUNDE FOR NEW COW: (AL judges’ discretion, nder will recelve new cols) a3 necessary i show Horse)

IH.ATII:HH. REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom

NRCHA

B G Thait won't rum
B Cowe That does] resget horss SPOMNT PENALTES
- When cow lesves srom Mol gelieg @ e each way (3 poeEs each wa)
CREDITS E-Sprurming or ting i bont of cnch & anybme o excesshely whipping or Sourng e horse
A Msintsining cortrd of B com o ol Smes C-iatert dsstedience noiuding iidking, bifng buding, rearng and siring o tbviously b ordinste
B Extwbbing supesor com yerme and natursl abdity withou! Scessive ey of SRng
- Dograe of dificulty NOTE: Jadge may biow e whistie of sybime b bemaate fhe work. A score of 2o wil be ghen
O-Eye Appenl i e w5 o compbete o ke
1 PONT PENALTIES #+ SCORE
A Loss of werking sdvanige e N imaromer Wesimm Atre
C-Gow's ead breaks S plane of the | port marker B Limng lweo hands on Sie rens in & brdis 0 - Faskme b2 teork on e proper woriing order
E-Changng sdes of srena ko bum cow of e 1o clis
L-Frr #:ach lengih harse runs past cow CFingers betwsen e rens in 2 bride dass HO SCORE-
P-Working out of posiban Ezcent e e ren ciass el
TFmira tn e cow st medie marier an S nn Sefre mbang e T E-Extramety cut of contral WE- Failum of an £ shibinrin aemgt b wark the
W Excesmae hoierng F-Bloacy mouh {risds) RIS (Far & work)
2POMT PENALTES > tega equpment
Ao saund comes of amea before g cow H-L g wokrng sres bafore pallem 5.
B-in 0 gpen fieid m anal gets weoin 3 feet of e end lerce bebre Seng e omplete VeryGood= ol
© - Fasuse 19 charge sdes afier a croing hum pro &0 £ st crcle - Fal of horse @ e 7'+ Giood =
JPONT FENALTIEES 4 Sehosing bebme-en ne work and cow merk YAwerage sl
D- Dangersgs Posion ¥- Schooing horse bebwe en cows. i tew cow & swared Z-Poor=-13
E-Extuusing o overworking before ginding cow L& ricer il o kicks the: sl beng worked ey Poar=-1
Heiangng uwp on fence {refusing io wmj wih 10 mmal or EnE. T an sbushe manne!
K- Knocung domn cow sl haeng wodng sdvantags
* HORSE wowieven | song | mateg | T30 oo | s 20 | 2T | 20T .."LT';: score
118 | Brother Blu PEMALTY _|cA S
content| ./ |- v yaga - @ 0
188 | Kitty Wilkins PEMALTY f/
content | 1/4 | € |+ [VHVE | |70/a
138 | RTR Red Hot Remedy PR " 2 : s f/-
CONTENT 1 AR RV AR . - 67 -
230 | Rebell Force -
content| 7 [/ S IVh Ival B g 4
244 | Freaky Floyd il ;:,
CONTENT| , / - /4 e 79
208 | Duaiin Her Pistols CTR— — Pt
conrent|\/1 | | ,,
115 | Boons Metaliic Rey i s :
CONTENT |/ } + 4 T = 73
170 | Texas Royal Rey i s il R = e 3 & - £
content |/ # . W4 =
#.°
127 | Teles Me Im Hot imrnens — “K :
CONTENT - v |/l _
218 | Boots WitDaF o 2
ur -
PEMALTY i
CONTENT
PEMALTY =4 -
ENT : e
et = S
Judge's Signature; 71/7!4/:; ( Frinted from HSW



[comeMVRCRA Fiturty, Derby, &

GO-ROUND 2 Box DATE/E/2024 JUDGE Frank Craighead
W -Non Pro
| Boxing Derhy NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom
GLUIDE FOR “HEWCOW" [

(A judges “discretion, rider wifl receive new cow(s] a3 necessary to show Horse) NHHHH

A- Corw thak won't run
B~ Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
- When cow leaves arena A-Turn tad NO SCORE:
CREDITS B- Using two hands on the reins in M- Abuse
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all imes a bridie or two-rein B-Lameness
B- Maintsining Proper Position C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor 1o altempt 1o complete
G- Degres of dificulty cass. except in the hvoTein the work.
O~ Eye Appeal [~ Balking NOTE: Judge may biow the whistie at anytime to
E- Time Worked E- Extremely out of control terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
1 POINT PENALTIES F- Bloody mouth (ingide) if the work is not complete at that ime.
A- Loss of working advantage G- Begal equipment
P- Werking out of Pesifion - Leaving warking area before S ek wil s i e 60 navinie
W Excessive hollesing pattern is complete RUN COMTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I Fall of horse or rider
D-Dangeroys Pogition 4 Schoaoling between rein work and - —
L- Loas of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work Lk L1
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schocling between cows, if new cow ZAverage=0
B Spusring or hitting in front of cnch. al anytime is awarded L =-

or excestively whipping o spurming the horse. W improper Westem Aftire = =
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, hiting, - Faiure to work in proper working order

bucking, rearing, striking or sbviously insubordinate

o l RUN COMTENT (+ | 72 ¥ 1 #- | § l_ PEMALTIES j
Posiion s | Degree ot Iims ; 3 SCORE
® HORSE | Conra | Difiga, | ecfeesdl Courage Wosked 1 Point AFgid 5 Point
123 iggmack F”
- V- [y |V Vs | VA rF e

201 Kual Operator

133 Remember The Boon

i1 Give Me Shade DR

21 Hello Darlinn

RTR Wings N A Prayer

Judge's Signature:




Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 13

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$2159.76 1 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponseller 218.50 Dylan Sponseller
$1799.80 2 257 HalsTagAlong Zane P. Davis 218.00 Dallan Jeppesen
$1435.84 3 212 Eddie Von Halen Zane P. Davis 216.50 Sheila R. Combs
$1079.88 4 114 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 216.00 Kaipowar Quarter Horses
§719.92 5 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 215.50 Dark Horse Inc
& 148 RTR Gunna Be A Rebel Jake A Telford 215.00 Courtney Marie Brown
7T 259 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 211.00 Jan Little
7T 253 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 211.00 Jaqueline Crawford
7T 214 Very Smooth Feather Jake A. Telford 211.00 John & Renee Smith
7T 165 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 211.00 Sprig Haven Farms
11T 228 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 208.50 Ryan M. Thomas
11T 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 208.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
13 273 Hashtags Biu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 137.50 Randy Stoebe
2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 9
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1097.68 1 220 BaDaBoon Dyylan Sponselier 218.50 Dylan Sponseller
$82326 2 114 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 216.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
554884 3 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 215.50 Dark Horse Inc
$91.47 4T 258 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 211.00 Jan Little
50147 4T 253 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 211.00 Jaqueling Crawford
$91.47 4T 165 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roesar 211.00 Sprig Haven Farms
7T 226 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 208.50 Ryan M. Thomas
7T 222 HHT Smarilucky Chic Colby Hatch 208.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
9 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 137.50 Randy Stoeber|
3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 5
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$583.30 220 Ba Da Boon Dylan Sponseller 218.50 Dylan Sponseller
$409.98 2 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 215.50 Dark Horse Inc
$13666 3T 226 GoidenEra Ryan M. Thomas 208.50 Ryan M. Thomas
$13666 3T 222 HHT Smartlucky Chic Colby Hatch 208.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
5 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 137.50 Randy Stoeber
4. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Limited Open Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $700.00)
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1250.00 1 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 208.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
$62500 2T 126 Nicki Chelsea Frederick 208.00 Chelsea Fredenck
$62500 2T 271 DJ Catty Freckles Ryan Michael Corbett 208.00 Ryan Michael Corbett
4 173 Wremedy Jaices Palmer 206.00 Matt and Katie Walker
171 CR Luci Del Rey Jaices Palmer 193.50 Fred Brooks
122 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman Il 137.00 Cory Dean Shelman Il



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Mame Score Owner's Name
1 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponseller 74.00 Dylan Sponseller
114 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roaser 73.00 Kalpowar Quartar Horses
3 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 72.50 Dark Horse Inc
4T 250 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 72.00 Jan Little
4T 257 HalsTagAlong Zane P. Davis 72.00 Dallan Jeppesen
4T 165 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 72.00 Sprig Haven Farms
7T 22 Eddie Von Halen Zane P. Davis 71.50 Sheila R. Combs
7T 148 RTR Gunna Be A Rebel Jake A Telford 71.50 Courtney Marie Brown
oT 226 GoldenEra Ryan M. Thomas 70.50 Ryan M. Thomas
oT 253 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 70.50 Jagueling Crawford
11 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 70.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
12 24 Very Smooth Feather Jake A. Telford §9.50 John & Renee Smith
13 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 66.50 Randy Stoeberl
2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 8
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponseller 74.00 Dylan Sponselier
114 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 73.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
3 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith T72.50 Dark Horse Inc
4T 259 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 72.00 Jan Litthe
4T 165 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 72.00 Sprig Haven Farms
6T 226 GoldenEra Ryan M. Thomas 70.50 Ryan M. Thomas
6T 253 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 70.50 Jaqueline Crawford
B 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Caolby Hatch 70.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
9 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 66.50 Randy Stoeberl
3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 5
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponselier 7400 Dylan Sponseller
2 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 7250 Dark Horse Inc
3 228 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 70.50 Ryan M. Thomas
4 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 70.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
5 273 Hashtags Biu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 66.50 Randy Stoeberl

4. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Limited Open Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $700.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 126 Nicki Chelsea Frederick 7200 Chelsea Frederick
2 27 DJ Catty Freckles Ryan Michael Corbett 71.00 Ryan Michael Corbatt
3 171 CR Luci Del Rey Jaicee Palmer 70.50 Fred Brooks
4T 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 70.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
4T 173 Wremedy Jaices Palmer 70.00 Matt and Katie Walker
NP 122 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman Il 0.00 Cory Dean Shelman Il



event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horsfso-rounp

1 Rein [oate 8/812024 JUDGE Frank Craighead

::)'Lll'i II|I MATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nfchacom

cLass #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

17 POWNT PENALTIES:

- Mok changirng hests wiffar the same snde = Orver or under spin 18 wrn
- Jogging firet two sirides

1 Poirt Penallies

= Ot of Lead - Onat of lead each 174 cirde:

- Slpping fein i the brde * Sootching of anbcepating stop

- Over of under Spin 1/4 hum

2 Poini Penallies

- Lead missed around end of arena past second cames

- Mol ey Changing leads in pattems whens fene it only 112 orde

- Faihure 1o mn by mearkes befors Sop s inilialed

- Freesing up in tum

- Breaking  gait

. logging beyond Lwa sindes

- Oy irol i palleens, fallure to stop beipre execuling a lope departure

- A gtop in the frat 14 of the grade, sfier a lope departure, 1 & break of gait
- &t g of pattern Tailure to hesitale ta demonaitate complelion of pHtiem.

5 Poirt Penalies

- Spuming o hitling n front of dnch ol any ime or
exesaryaly whapping o spurming the hafse.
and sriking of cbiously FUbor nate.

NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective Movember 18, 2

= B Scom

- Failure o complet s the pathern as given (|8 over under span more thn 174 tum)
= Two hands an B revt if & bridle or - resh class

- Firgers batween the reins n 2 bridie dass. except the two rein cass

- Horse ballang

- Blocdy ol (nede)

- Hegal equipment

-mmmmmhnuﬁ

- Fall of horse of rider

- Backing mone han 2 sndes when no back up is called for in he paltem.
- Joggeneg In axcess of one-half dircle or one-haif the lenglh of e arena
- Impr ager Western e

- Faibire to work in e proper working onder

HD SCORE: ME - Failure of an exhibilor bo sllempl! ko work e palleam
- Abige
- Lameness

HOTE: Juclge may biow hesher whistis 2 amdime o terminals the wark
A soore of 2am ﬂhglﬂ-ﬂk.nﬂw:ﬂfhb'!:

MAMNELIVER SCORES. +1 1/2 Exceflent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good, 0 Corred . -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 U2 Extremely Poar

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

# l HORSE MANEUVER

PEMALTY

253 | cCalling Dr Drey e

8 o | SCOR
O'Z]

PENALTY

114 | Liberty Rising —

AWAYVNADEYALNALR 73

PENALTY
1M CR Luci Del Rey

SCORE

=
]
T-l
ok
~
D
P
5
O
©
g"‘-—u
oy "y

PEMNALTY
212 Eddie Von Halen

SCORE

V7 /A B Y A Y A P -1z

226 Golden Era

T
o N B B A B A ) ol

222 HHT SmartLucky Chic

PN EV/EY /7N VP 2N KoM E/ 22 /0

PEMNALTY
214 Very Smooth Feather

SCORE

"-,lffe. il o Wel o e iz \ |(9Qk

191 | Reyzin Red PENALTY

SCORE

I EAL S el o A 70

126 Micki

TS 1o e LAl D 2

PEMNALTY

SCORE

PEMALTY

SCORE

PEMALTY

SCORE

Judge's Signature; ' ; 4 é { =
g A Printed from HSW



event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horspsorouno 1 Rein |oate 81812024 UDGE Frank Craighead

#1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity Za\- 1) MATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom
CLASS > AW
12 POt PENALTIES: NRCHIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Mol changing leads wishiy the Same snde - Crver or under spin 1/8 L
- Jogging firsl two sirides Effective November 18, 20
= B Soore
1 Poini Penalliss. - Failure 1o comphete he patiern as given (& over uhder 58N more than 174 tum)
- Onat of Lemd - it of lead each 14 cirde - Two hands on B rers 0 3 brdle or hep-men class
. SBpping remn in the bridle - Scoicheng of arBCIpaling siop - Firvgers between the reins in a bidle dass. excep! e teo ren dass
- Orver oF under span 14 tum « Harse balking
Boody moulh (nsde |
2 Posird Paruallias - Hegal equipmend
- Lend missed arcund end of arena pasl Ss0ond oomer - Leanving working afed belr & pallem i Compiste
- Hal ever changing leads in patiems whers there i only 112 arde - Fall of horss of rder
- Faibure & mus by mariosr bedone stop is inifiated - Badking mare lan I stndes when no back up 15 called for i the pelam.
- Freesing up in tum - Jogging In excess of one-hall trcle or one-hall he length of the arena
- Braabang g - Improper Vestern Affre
- Jogging beyond two wirides - Failure o work in the proper worldng ander
- On Fot in paliers, fallue 1o 3iop belore sxecuiing a lope departure
- & ghog in fee firsl 144 of te drde, aBisr @ lope depariure. i & Dreak of gast.
- & mnd of patiem, faiure to hesitate to demonsrale complebon of paiiem MO SCORE: ME - Fature of an ewhibiler o allempd b work Tt pallam
5 Poinl Penaliies -,hl.-'bl:“
- Spaaming or hiting in front of dinch at sy Bme or
expessrvely whipping of 55 urmng the horse
- Blatant drsobedience mnahygding kicang bilng, budkiang, rearing. NOTE: Jundige may biow hisher whistle ol amtime [S lermangle e wonk
mmwmw. imd“ﬂhﬂ!hﬂlmﬂilﬂm
MANBELUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Expellent. +1 Very Good +1/2 Good, 0 Camed , -112 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 12 Extremaly Poor
| oescripTioN A}" : 258
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 6 7 g8 | "rY | scor
220 Ba Da Boo ——— —J [
a n ]
score 12 [3lp W/ [+ o/ 14 Lil/s /9
273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal — ;' ,:' : T 3 C
score |-V |-21-12] O | O |+~ Hiz -
185 Shining Kitty L bi
score |1z |Ajz]l © | 01O Bz iz )2
PEMNALTY
2 DJ Catty Freckles : =
score |+ lHz.] © Q MzldVel O 7/
. PENALTY f') = ;ﬁ'é
122 Smooth Gunnin
score | M| O] O [tz lse]sVe |2 22
PEMALTY
259 Roxy Boom —
soore |1/ 2] O 1 © 372l @ [3V% 72
PENALTY
173 Wremedy
el AR ALER A Q -‘ljzi 70
257 HalsTagAlong PEMALTY |
soore |1 [0 |9 iz W2 sVe[ D |_[74
148 | RTR Gunna Be A Rebel PENALTY . . e
score [ 0 VZRINEIOT ol o =
PEALTY ==
SCORE ]
PENALTY
SCORE
PEMALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: ;;:— / . / Z
T = =

Prinvdard frem HSW



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 257 HalsTagAlong Zane P. Davis 73.00 Dallan Jeppesan
2 M2 Eddie Von Halen Zane P. Davis 72.50 Sheila R. Combs
3T 114 Libery Rising Clay J. Roeser 72.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
3T 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponseller 72.00 Dylan Sponselier
3T 148 RTR Gunna Be A Rebel Jake A Telford 72.00 Courtney Marie Brown
6T 259 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 71.00 Jan Little
6T 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 71.00 Dark Horsa Inc
6T 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A Hurst 71.00 Randy Stoeber
aT 253 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 70.00 Jaqueline Crawford
9T 214 Very Smooth Feather Jake A, Telford 70.00 John & Renee Smith
11T 226 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 69.00 Ryan M. Thomas
11T 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 69.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
11T 165 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 69.00 Sprig Haven Farms
2. NRCHA I0F: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 8
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1T 114 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 72.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
1T 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponselier 72.00 Dylan Sponselier
3T 259 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 71.00 Jan Little
3T 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 71.00 Dark Horse Inc
3T 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 71.00 Randy Stoeberl
& 253 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 70.00 Jagueline Crawford
7T 226 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 69.00 Ryan M. Thomas
T HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 69.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
7T 165 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 68.00 Sprig Haven Farms
3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 5
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 220 BaDaBoon Dyylan Sponseller 72.00 Dylan Sponseller
2T 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 71.00 Dark Horse Inc
2T 273 Hashtags Biu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 71.00 Randy Stoeberl
4T 226 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 69.00 Ryan M. Thomas
4T 222 HHT Smartlucky Chic Colby Hatch 68.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
4. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Limited Open Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 122 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman Il 70.00 Cory Dean Shelman Il
2T 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 69.00 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
2T 173 Wremedy Jaicee Palmer 69.00 Matt and Katie Walker
4 27 DJCatty Freckies Ryan Michael Corbett £8.00 Ryan Michael Corbett
126 Micki Chelsea Frederick 67.00 Chelsea Fredernick

& 171 CR Luci Del Rey Jaicee Palmer 63.00 Fred Brooks



EVENT : s

GO-ROUND 3 Herd

DATE  8/8/2024

JUDGE

Frank Craighead

et A

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- iems) Iosing working advantage
B- Moise drecied io caliie
- Working out of position
D- Toe, foot; of sfiup on shoulder

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A Hat gul

B~ Caltle picked up or scattered
- Fadure to make desp ot
- Back fence

Mo Score:
A- Abuse
B Lameness

NOTE: Judge may biow histher whistie at any time Io
terminate the work. A score of zero wil be given
1 the work & not complete at that time.

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quilling a cow

—g

C- Changing caitie atter 3 speciic commiment
D- Faure 1o separaie a single animal after

e nar R
E- Batant deabedanca
F-Spurring or hiting in font of the cinch at any
time or excessiely whipging or spung hie horse

- SCORE

A Horsa wms i

B Liming bwo hands on the rens n 2 bridie
C- Fingers behwoen the reins in 3 bridie.

- Biegal equipment

E- Leaves working area belore bme expres
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Binody Mouth (inside)

H- Impropsr Westem Altre

|- Failre o work i the proper working order

MATIOMAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.rrcha com
HERD WORK

Herd Wark: (+ § '+ § i = [<)
Controfing the Cowe (2 1 ¥+ 1+ 1 ¥-1-)
Degree of Difficuty. {+ 7 «+ /| <= 1=}
Eye Appeat (s [ ¥+ [ ¥ [ ¥-1-)

Amount of Werking Tiwa: {+ 1 7+ | ¢ | 4= 1-)
Amount of Courage: (+ [+ [« ] #- <)
Locse Rains: (+] ¥+ [+ [+-]-)

— - 26

NE - Fafure of an exhibior to attempt to compiete e work.

e i AR e

RUN CONTENT 31721 717-17)
SCORE
- Deftcuty i i Working Couraga | L™ Excewse
# HORSE 5 point [ Herd Wk ﬂ--mur Degpeest] B ::' e I
. o -
173 h . 7 ] ‘
Roxy Boom WLl S V& b
259 = ; —
-
148 | RTR Gunna Be A Rebel
114 | Liberty Rising
181 Reyzin Red [E«,- . L :
122 Smooth Gunnin - o .
n DJ Catty Freckies C= -
257 | HalsTagAlong =
l 126 l Micki ‘
iR
. ki -h..ﬁ'?':: = "";_:- -z ;
-=
£ = ..:.; =k I I




v MVRCHA FUUMY. D81 & Tosnomn 3 Herg

loaTe  8r8/2024

JUDGE

Frank Craighead

|cLass#1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity S 4 | MATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrchacom
1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: “H[‘:H ﬂ
A- {Rizs) losing workng sdvantage A- Horse gulling a cow
B Nose directed o caltle B Losing a cow
- Working out of posiion C- Changing callie aller 3 spacle cammitment
D Toe. foot, or sterup on shoulder - Fallure to separate a single animal after lsaving
the harm
3 POINT PEMALTIES: E- Blatant dsobedience
A- Hat quit F-Spuming o hiting in Fort of the cinch at any
B Caltle picked up or scatiersd fme or excessively whipping or spuming e horse.
G- Fafiure lo make deep cut
[ Bagk fence 40- SCORE L R R L
A- Horse bums tail ‘whmmﬂ:ﬂf-:-r
Mo Score: B Utmang two hands on the reins in a bridie. Dagras of Difficulty (+ / '+ | ¥-/-)
A Abuse - Fingers batween the meins in a bridis. Eye Appeat it [ #+1 ¢ 1 ¢-1-)
B- Lamneness D- Megsl equpment Amount of Working Time: (+ [ '+ | ¢ [ ¥ ])
E- Laavesworking area befons Bme expres Amount of Courage: (+ /¥4 1+ | ¥- 1)
F- Fall of horse or rider Locse Rains: (+ [+ [+ [¥-])
HOTE: Judge may biow hisfher whistle at any time to G- Bloody Mouth (mnside) IMME:H
terranale the work. A score of zem will be ghven H- improper Westem Altre
T the work s not compiete at that time. 1- Failare bo work in [he proper working order NE - Failure of an axhibtor o attempt to complete fe work.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT TR
SCORE
# HORSE Snpckii | ol | Spdd Hma::;dh'—-liﬂr Kl ] O P e
273 | Hashtags Blu Boonsmal _ v 170
= =z f7) #
vHv ¥ 7/
- 1
220 | BaDaBoon : - s ﬁi
W72 2P E el | 4 ¥
253 Calling Dr Drey — XT :;+ [
Vs v VLA LS P A V|V
165 | Shining Kitty id _'E K *f:
Vy; il VAT 1V IV 1V b
214 Very Smooth Feather - 7 e = = = o
= - = =7 - -
= 7 7 /0
e ——
222 | HHT SmartLucky Chic — - —=
r
212 | Eddie Von Halen - -
-
226 Golden Era = =
-
17 CR Luci Del Rey [ - e =
1
= - ‘;':‘t_- ..-_:: - .
.-
=oAL LD o
Judge's Signature:



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 13

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 257 HalsTagAlong Zane P. Davis 73.00 Dallan Jeppesen
2T 212 Eddie Von Halen Zane P. Davis 7250 Sheila R. Combs
2T 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponseller 7250 Dylan Sponselier
4 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 72.00 Dark Horse Inc
5T 214 Very Smooth Feather Jake A. Telford 71.50 John & Renee Smith
5T 4148 RTR Gunna Be A Rebel Jake A. Telford 71.50 Courtney Marie Brown
7 114 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 71.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
B 253 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 70.50 Jaqueline Crawford
9 165 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Sprig Haven Farms
10 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Caolby Hatch §9.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
11 226 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 69.00 Ryan M. Thomas
12 259 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 68.00 Jan Little
NP 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 0.00 Randy Stoeber
2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 9
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 220 BaDaBoon Dylan Sponselier 72.50 Dylan Sponselier
2 191 Reyzin Red Kar D. Smith 72.00 Dark Horse Inc
3 114 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 71.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses
4 283 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 70.50 Jagueline Crawford
5 185 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 70.00 Sprig Haven Farms
6 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 69.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
7 226 Golden Era Ryan M. Thomas 69.00 Ryan M. Thomas
8 259 Roxy Boom Wade J. Reaney 68.00 Jan Little
NP 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 0.00 Randy Stoeberl
3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 5
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 220 BaDa Boon Dylan Sponseler 72.50 Dwlan Sponselier
2 191 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 72.00 Dark Horse Inc
3 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 69.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
4 226 GoldenEra Ryan M. Thomas 69.00 Ryan M. Thomas
NP 273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A Hurst 0.00 Randy Stoeber

4. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Limited Open Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $700.00)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 222 HHT SmartLucky Chic Colby Hatch 69.50 Lyle Or Lapriel Clark
2T 126 Nicki Chelsea Frederick 69.00 Chelsea Frederick
2T 27 DJ Catty Freckles Ryan Michael Corbett 69.00 Ryan Michael Corbett
4T 122 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman Il 67.00 Cory Dean Shelman ||
4T 173 Wremedy Jaicee Palmer 67.00 Matt and Katie Walker
6 171 CR Luci Del Rey Jaicee Palmer 80.00 Fred Brooks



evenT WIVRCHA Fufurity, Derby, & Horse Show

GO-ROUND 2 Fence |DATE a/ar2024

WUDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

GUNDE F R MEW COW : (At judges’ drscretinn, ridier will recelve new com(s) 23 necessary in show Herse)

lﬂi‘l’lﬂiﬂ. REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www

NRCHA

£ Gow that won't
B Coom thast dowsn respact ors 5 POBIT PEMA TES
C-When oow lesves srena bt getng = brn esch wey (5 porrts each vyl
CREDITS - Spurnng or hisng in front of cinch af amyime or excesshely whpang of suring e horse.
B Martanag cortral of e cow & 8 Bmes OBttt dashedence Relidng ooy bing buding rarng and srkng or dvisly natordnss
B Exhitdrg sperior cow serme and bl sbalty s S EXeTiie [EOETS OF SDUTING
G- Degree of dificuty NOTE: Judge many biows e whistie at amylime o leminate fe work & score of 2o el be gnen
O Evye Aopesl f the werk 15 Nt compiet 2 Al e
1 POINT PENALTEES 4 SCORE
A Loss of workng advaniage B Trn fd N- Impfager Wesiem Afire
C-Cows headt bress B plane of e 1 Dot marker & Lisirg o hangs. on e rers i a brdie 0 - Failare: b ek in e ponpes wering erder
E-Changng sdes of arena o b cow or e e st
L-Forsach length horse rums pest com A ngers between S reins o a bide das MO SCORE:
Puilfosing out of posbon excant the o ren cass AAume
5-Slpping nen -8 ki Bl ameness
T-Faiturs i drive cow pat mirkdie marker on frst run belone mbeng the fam £-Exvemely out o moes ME-Failum of an e sibdor in attemal b work e
W- Extewine holenng By mauth (nsde) parttern [fence work)
2 POMNT PEHALTES G- Hegal eqpipment
A-Gong sround cormer of s belore burming cow HLeaving woking area before celfem &
B e il Bm avimal gets w3 et of Bre e ence: before being bmed cors plete ¥eryGood = =]
- Failus o change sides after a cirding fum prior in fhe frsi orcle |- Faf of hrorse ar rider s Good=
IPOINT FENALTIEES o Sehoning bt nee work and cow e | =
[ Diangerays Poston ¥ Schooling horss betasen cown, If new cow & swearded FE
E-Exfiustrg o overworking Defre Sroing cow L4 & e b o ks S animal being worked - -
H-Hanging up on fence (refising to hum) Wit fe omal o s 1 80 BbUSVE FARPRT
K- Kniacing down tow without having wokng advantage
# HORSE wnieuver | sung | natng | P m o | crctng |t B S | 2 2 ) i P;: SCORE
= —
148 | RTR Gunna Be A Rebel PENALTY o ® 2 S [,
content | / YA VLV 1/ !’5’“
114 Liberty Rising FENALTY : '_'._'. 2 S o — , 7 |
content [+ |3 Valvib— v/ |V+ [ V/+ 2= 1
191 | Reyzin Red cacaucs s : —7 ;
content| ./ HUHA }
253 | Calling Dr Drey T : 3 \ }
257 | HalsTagAlong Lot b e =
content| /| i N+ - + 73
P L <
171 | CR LuciDel Rey el o B Lt-pu "{:7_ % QO
V-1 Hy/~
A it
122 | Smooth Gunnin - 2 f
2l b7
273 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal ._-;- S




ever MVRCHA FUtury, Derby, & Forse Sow [aomound o F

DATE s8/8/2024

WUDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #1 - NRCHA OF - Open Futurity

|NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GURDE FOR MEW COW- (A2 judges decretion, nider vl receie new cowls) 2 necessary b show Horse)

& Com fhat wont run

B Com fhat doesn’t respect horse
C-When oo |aaves arens

CREDITE

A Wt conol of B cow of ol ey

B Extiblng tupesar com sense and nabural abiity wihoul e essive renng of SoUming

Aol gefng & Wrn sach way (5 points wach vyl
B Spumng or hiting in frond of cinch & anybime of sxceasrvely whipping o souming fhe horse
C-Batat dsotradence Ncluding bdng bing burkmg reanng and string of sbvexsly nsubordnate

- Dagres o Sty NOTE: Jusigs may Show e whiste of anybme ko beamirsste B nerk. A score of z2ro vl be ghen
O Eye Appeal f The werk 5 nal comobee at hat ame.
1 POINT PENALTIES 2 SCORE
& Lozs of working achantage: A Tiarm td ¥ imgroger iestem Alire
G-Cow's head treaks e plane of the 1 port marker B Liseng b hawndls: an S reins n m bridie: 0 - Failume 2o work in the: proper worling arder
E-Chrangng wies of mera o am cow o tuee e e
L-Far pach gt horse rums past com CFingers betwsan T pains 1 8 bride cass MO SCORE:
P-iWpdung ol of pesban rzcapt the e ren dis B e
Sl ren O-B iy B e
TFakre b drve cow past maddie marker on irst run before mbiatng Be bim E-Ertremedy out of exngral ME-Faiure o an exhiblor o siempt ko work the
W- Excessis hollering F-Blozdy maugh (nesde) paritern (fence work)
7 POINT FENALTEES G Hegal supment
A-Dodng aourd comer of aera bafore Lrmng cow WL emvng wodmng e before patem 5
B a1 open fisked o drumal gets s 3t of fhe e fence before beng bamed cormaiete = Wery Goodd = +]
C - Fisium to change sides after 3 cirding fum prior o the et arcie b Fallof horse or rider FeCogd= 12
1 POINT PENALTES £ Sohoping belmeen e mer a0 cow W Rwage=10
- Dannsroys Postgn ¥ Schooing horse belween cows. if now com & searded ¥-Pow =
E-Exfamusing o overworiang before ordng cow L=If  rider huts o iicks e aramad being worked i =-
H-Hanging up on fence {refusing to ) weih the manal o mrs. n a0 abusve marmer
- Knadung down cow without Reing weking adanage
[EO -
# HORSE [ umaen [ oo noe | "t [z | 2 | 2 | 2 | ocom
= ko
222 | HHT SmartLucky Chic PEALTY e A & = : qub
CONTENT /, : v ;‘} = |
226 | GoldenEra PENALTY L @9
content | / v _ LW/F |
126 Nicki PEMALTY B : = ®q
content | / L =/
220 | BaDaBoon it WA A s 9 %
content| Vv | AJELY Jt o s
214 | Very Smooth Feather PENALTY ) B */{;
CONTENT / e + + e 7’
PENALTY o=
165 | Shining Kitty e R t o
CONTENT J . e - ¥ + e J,J'
PENALTY c S T
259 | Roxy Boom Al e = C%'
content|,/ | AVA9) ~Vr z
PENALTY e i -
173 | Wremedy - — J 67
CONTENT &3 ¥ o8 | R 5
212 | Eddie Von Halen PENALTY e = Wi B \
e VOon — e
4 D
CONTENT l/ v ] /v é
PENALTY - -
CONTENT G4 =
PENALTY 3 T
CONTENT o ==
PENALTY e
CONTENT|

e s 3 48




Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
5. NRCHA NPF: Non Pro Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)

Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$1140.00 1 136 Some Kinda Bet Sod Williams 21450 Jason & DeJanet Williams
$760.00 2 196 AmwaysTakinSmack Carmen Buckingham 213.00 Tom/Carmen Buckingham
3 128 Purrfectly Smooth FPam A. Myers 208.00 Pam A. Myers
4 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 185.50 Camille Salisbury
6. NRCHA L1NPF: Level 1 Non Pro Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
574400 1 136 Some Kinda Bet Sod Wiliams 21450 Jason & DeJanet Williams
$40600 2 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 185.50 Camille Salisbury
3 124 Montebella Lindsey Dell 138.00 Lindsey Dell
4 125 Bet Hesa Catfish Samantha Ferree 131.50 Samantha Femee
7. NRCHA SF: Select Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 2
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$£100.00 1 128 Purrrfectly Smooth Pam A Myers 208.00 Pam A. Myers
2 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 185.50 Camille Salisbury

8. NRCHA NPBXSB: Non Pro Boxing Snaffle Bit Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
$870.00 1 191 Reyzin Red Elizabeth Clary 207.00 Dark Horse Inc
2 297 Playin Too Dirty Hunter Montgomery 201.50 Hunter Or Bev Montgomery



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
5. NRCHA NPF: Non Pro Futurity Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 136 Some Kinda Bet Sod Williams 73.00 Jason & DeJanet Wiliams
2 128 Punrfectly Smooth Pam A. Myers 68.50 Pam A. Myers
3 188 AwaysTalkinSmack Carmen Buckingham 68.00 Tom/Camen Buckingham
4 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 61.50 Camille Salisbury
6. NRCHA L1NPF: Level 1 Non Pro Futurity Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
138 Some Kinda Bet Sod Williams 73.00 Jason & DeJanet Williams
2 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 61.50 Camille Salisbury
NP 124 Montebella Lindsey Dell 0.00 Lindsey Dell
NP 125 BetHesa Catfish Samantha Ferree 0.00 Samantha Ferree
7. NRCHA SF: Select Futurity Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 128 Punrfectly Smooth Pam A. Myers 68.50 Pam A. Myers
2 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 61.50 Camille Salisbury
8. NRCHA NPBXSB: Non Pro Boxing Snaffle Bit Go: 1 (Rein) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 181 Reyzin Red Elizabeth Clary 72.00 Dark Horse Inc

2 27 Playin Too Dirty Hunter Montgomery 67.00 Hunter Or Bev Montgomery



EVENT MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & HG%MD

DATE 8/8/2024

1 Rein

JUDGE Frank Craighead

ciass #5 - NRCHA NPF - Non Pro Futurity

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom

A7 POINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing lesds withan the same Stride - Crver or under spin 18 wm
- Jogging first two srides

1 Poird Penaliies

- Onsd of Lead Cust of lead each 174 cirde

- Fhppang rein in the bridle
- O of under apin 174 fum

2 Poirl Penallies

- Lead missed around end of arena pasl secaond comes

- Hol ever changng leads i pallerms whens Shere is only 12 orde

+ Fathure 1o nun by marker before Siop is iniiated

- Frésering up in tam

- Broaking gt

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On irot in palenrs, failure (o stop belore sxeculing @ Kops dsparture

=& wtop in Te irst 14 of the drde, aftar 3 lope depariure. is a break of gait
= Al mnd of patiern. falure to b 1o demonsrate corpletion of pattern

5 Point Penalties

- Spurring or hiting m fronl of cinch st any lme o
supesE ey whigpeng of apurring the horse.
ard striking or obeously nsubordnabe

NRCHA

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 18, X

- - Scome

- Faflure to complet e the patiern os given (le over uncer Span more than 104 lum)
- T s on B resns in a bridle or Feo-ren class

- Fingers between the reins i 3 badle dass. except e two ren dass

- Horse balkens

- Bloody mouth (insde

- Begal equipment
« Lianang working area belore palfem &5 compleie
- Fall of horse or nider

- Bathing mare than 2 sindes whan no back up is called lor in the pattern
- Jogging In excess of one-hail drcle or one-hall e lenglh of e @rena

= Pp ol VWiesherr Allire
- Fahure bo work in the proper working order

MO SCORE NE - Failure of an exhibiion lo siiempt 0 won S pallem_
- Abuse
Lameness

WOTE: Sudos may biow histher whistie af anytime [0 lermenate e work.

A sooee of weil B f e work i nol af that firw

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 U2 Exceflent. +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Comed | -172 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 12 Extremaly Poor

QA ARG A s

# HORSE MANEUVER

Parsity

Tom | SCOR

2 3 5 6 7 8

PENALTY

4
”

124 Montebella

SCORE

VARV FUA O

+fj‘2-

\

125 Bet Hesa Catfish

SCORE

O

S ISHE
Ml e

o
Ll O 2

10

PENALTY

136 Some Kinda Bet

SCORE

/2

£hl O

L

116 JT Magnum With A Bud

+i/2

SCORE

Q ¥

128 PENALTY

Purrrfectly Smooth
SCORE

\
s GRIA R A RN RA RN YA 1 é&f‘ﬁ

PENALTY

196 AlwaysTalkinSmack

SCORE

9

BB Ok

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PEMALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

=z

Judge's Signature: : Z . ég E ; Z
i e



eveni MVRCHA Futurity, Deby, 8 Horsbsoroune ~ 1Rein  |oATE 8/8/2024  |oubce Frank Craighead

cLAss #8 - NRCHA NPBXSB - Non Pro Boxing Snaffle Bit HATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom
0 PoaT PEAL R NRCHA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Mot changing keads wilten (he same side = O of under apin 148 urn
- Jogging firsl heo srides Effective November 16, X
= B Scaew
1 Point Pemaliiss - Failure 1o complete the pattern as given (L& over under spir mors than 174 bum)
~Onat o Lemd = Ot of hemd edch 114 circle - Two hands on e resvs in 8 boidle or beo-nsin class
- Slipping fein in the brdle - Seolching or anbcipaling siop = Emgers between the reins in 2 bndie dass. encepl e beo ren dass
- Ower or urder spin 1714 ham - Horse ballang
- Boody mouth (inside)
2 Powrd Panalliss - Begal eguipment
- Lend mizsed around and of arena pasl seoond comes = Lsdnang working area belore pallem m complete
- Ml ever changing keads in pattams whens there is only 177 orde = Fall of horse or rider
- Failure &3 run by rearieer belore siop is inifiated - Batking mare than 2 sindes when no back up is called for m tha paltem
- Fraezmg up in tum - Jogging In axcess of one-halfl drole or one-hall e lengh of e arena
- Breaking gait - Fnpd opel Wiesters Mtre
- Jogging beyond two stndes - Falure bo work in the proper working order
-Om ol in palems, falluns (o siop beloe g i kope dep
= A wtog in e frst 14 of the drde, afler & lope departure, is & break of gail
- Al end of patiern. lailure 10 hesttate to demonsirate completion of patier NO SCORE: HE - Fallure of an estubilos to allempl io work fee pallam
- by
5 Point Penalties = e
- Spumng or hitling n front of dnch at any ime or
excesaively whipging o Bpurming the horse.
- Blatant dscbedience induding licking, biting. Budkdng, rearing. HOTE: Jupe may biow e whistle af amytime Lo termenate the work
o siriiong or obraously rsulon dinate. A dooes of 8eo il be ghen f the work is nof compiste af that time
MANELWVER SCORES. +1 172 Excollent. +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good, 0 Comed | -1/72 Pocr, -1 Very Poor, -1 12 Extremaly Poor
MANEUVER - e
DESCRIPTION N \,% \‘;_/, f—% ‘"—ﬁb
# HORSE muewver | 1 ) 2 | 3| a]s]e] 7] s [t ‘E:an
PENALTY
217 Playin Too Dirty "'?
sore || T 1) BN 1510 b
191 [ R Red ——
eyzin . -
score |/ H ] O IHGRI D BI/AT M 7&
PENALTY
SCORE
PEMNALTY
SCORE
PEMALTY
SCORE
PEMNALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PEMALTY
SCORE
PEMALTY
SCORE
PEMALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PEMALTY
SCORE .

Judge’s Signature: __:___7 L L 4{



Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
5. NRCHA NPF: Non Pro Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 196 AlwaysTalkinSmack Carmmen Buckingham 72.00 Tom/Carmen Buckingham
2 138 Some Kinda Bet Sod Williams 69.00 Jazon & DeJanet Williams
3 128 Punmrfectly Smooth Pam A. Myers 67.00 Pam A. Myers
4 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 64.00 Camille Salisbury
6. NRCHA L1NPF: Level 1 Non Pro Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 138 Some Kinda Bet Sod Williams 69.00 Jason & Dedanet Williams
2T 124 Montebelia Lindsey Dell 66.00 Lindsey Dell
2T 125 BetHesa Catfish Samantha Femee 66.00 Samantha Ferree
4 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 64.00 Camille Salisbury
7. NRCHA SF: Select Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 128 Punrfectly Smooth Pam A. Myers 67.00 Pam A. Myers
2 118 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 64.00 Camille Salisbury
8. NRCHA NPBXSB: Non Pro Boxing Snaffle Bit Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horsa's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 217 Playin Too Dirty Hunter Montgomery 64.00 Hunter Or Bev Montgomery
2 191 Reyzin Red Elizabeth Clary 63.00 Dark Horse Inc



EVENT ® leorouno 3Herd |pATE /82024 |wDGE  Frank Craighead

CLASS#5 - NRCHA NPF - Non Pro Futurity MATIOMAL REINED COW HORSE ASSCCIATION www.rrchacom
1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: NHBHH HERD W (
A- (i) psing warking sdvantage A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Moise direcied o calle B Losing a cow
- Working out of position C- Changing calle ater a specific conmiment
O Toe foot, or stimup on shoulder D~ Falure io separate a single animal after leaving
the fresd
3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Biatant disobediance
A- Hot quit F-Spurring or hiliing in tront of the cinch af any
B~ Caltle plcked up o scaliersd Bme or excessively whipping or spurring fhe horse.
C- Faiure o make deep cut
[ Back lence 0- SCORE Jerd Wiodk: {+ ¥ 0 ¥ | o= ]2}
A- Horse urnes tal Controlling the Cowe (+§ = [+ 1 <= 1-)
Mo Score: E- Lising two hands on the reins in a bridie. Degrae of Difficulty: {+ § «'+ [+ | - {-)
A- Auze C- Fngers bahween e resns in a bridie Eye Appest (+] v+ 1 ¢ [ ¢~}
E- Lameness [ ilegal woupment Ameount of Worldng Time: (+ 1 ¥+ | « |+~ |-}
E- Leaves workong area befcrs ime expres Amount of Courage: [+ '+ 1 ¥ | ¥- [-)
F- Fali of horse or Ader Locse Rains: (+ [ ¥+ i+ I'+-i-)
NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistie at any time to G- Bloody Mouth (inside) |Excessive Herd Help: (-)
termenate the work A score of 2ers will be green H- improper Weslem Altre
 the work i not compiete at that time. |- Falure to work in the proper working order HE - Failure of an extiblor to aftempt to complate e work.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT e B i
SCORE
. w— tpont | spat | spu frmswn [ommrfoommert om § cov Jmmwo oo f o s
— =
S e A P A
4 el e Yl V.l T s i o "q
128 Purrrfectly Smoath m “,.l - 2 "f 'T/. if |ﬁb
v ey T — S —
| VAl W= WA WA VA W4 A - £7
H — ——
125 | Bet Hesa Catfish "/ _ e _ Eﬁ .
& — g -
196 | AwaysTalkinSmack : e - I —
B e P - iy 1
7
|§"' NZa P2z v | v+ v 7
’ - e
124 Montebella 4 - T =
t -
116 JT Magnum With A Bud

RS 1A




EvenT MVICTIA FUtiry, Deroy, & |sorouno 3 Herd

loate  8/8/2024

JUDEE  Frank Craighead

CLASE#8 - NRCHA NPBXSB - Non Pro Bo:u'_ng Snaffle Bit

MNATIOMAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.rrchacom

1 POINT PENALTIES: 5 POINT PENALTIES: "HBHH
A- (Miss) lpsing wodang advantage A- Horse quiling a cow
B- Noise directed io cattle B- Losing a cow
€ Warking out of position C- Changing catie afier 3 spaciic commiment
D Toe. foot, o slifup on shoulder B—Fmbm:mmﬂm
the herd
3 POINT PENALTIES: E- Biatart disobediance L Salls =
A- Hot gut F-Spuming or hiting in Font of the cinch at any ¥ Average=0
B- Caffie picked up or scattered fme or excessively whipping or spurring the horss. i =12~ = -
C- Failure o make deep cut
0 Eaok fence - SCORE Hard Wodc (+ ] "+ 1+ [ #-]-)
A Horse s tail Controling Ihe Cow: [+ 1 = [+ | ¥- |-}
HNo Scors: B Lisang two hands on the reins n a bradie. Degree of Difficulty. {+ § #'+ 4 + | ¥-i-}
A- Bbuse G- Fingers batween the reing in 3 bridie. Eye Appeal (» | '+ 1 ¥ 1 #- )
E- Lamaness O Begel equipmend Amourd of Working Time: i+ /= [« | ¥~ |-}
E- Leaves working area before ime expies Amount of Courage: (& 1+ 1+« § «- [.)
F- Fall of horse o rder Loose Raine: (+ /4 [+ [ ¥-])
NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistie at any time to G- Bloody Mouth (inside) w:ﬂ
termingle the work. A scare of zero will be given H- Improper Westem Attre
¥ the werk & not complete at that time. |- Fadlire ba work in the proper working order NE - Falure of an extibior to attempt to complate e work,
ES RUN CONTENT e R o
= HORSE - ; Cortral of | Degreest]| E Cow | Werking Cxcessie | SCORE
ipoint | 3pant | GSpont J HedWok | & J-r— Jp; Sorve | Tme | ™ ::n-imp
: Y . 1 — — 17
217 | Playin Too Dirty -
— r ".._-_'
-l ~— el B ".L’ e
_.f —
1 191 | Reyzin Red - - == =1 7%
s 2 A = =7
s = nif -
“ 1
T
1 e :.:'_'.gﬂi. o e iy
e - T
Croe o . b
el = 7 i
== |
E I ; ‘F“}f_ﬂ e £ i T i 4E
T T RE Tany T R
Lol |
TE_‘.‘;*E‘{#-.___ B b b k- g fie e
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Show #8824: MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse Show (8/8/2024-8/11/2024)
5. NRCHA NPF: Non Pro Futurity Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 186 AlwaysTalkinSmack Carmen Buckingham 73.00 Tom/Carmen Buckingham
2T 136 Some Kinda Bet Sod Williams 7250 Jason & DeJanet Williams
2T 128 Punrfectly Smooth Pam A. Myers 72.50 Pam A. Myers
4 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 60.00 Camille Salisbury
6. NRCHA L1NPF: Level 1 Non Pro Futurity Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 136 Some Kinda Bet Sod Williams 72.50 Jason & DeJanet Williams
Z2 124 Montebella Lindsey Dell 72.00 Lindsey Deill
3 125 BetHesa Catfish Samantha Ferree 65.50 Samantha Fermee
4 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury §0.00 Camille Salisbury
7. NRCHA SF: Select Futurity Go: 2 (Fence) - Shown: 2
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 128 Purrfectly Smooth Pam A. Myers 7250 Pam A. Myers
2 116 JT Magnum With A Bud Guy Salisbury 50.00 Camille Salisbury
8. NRCHA NPEXSE: Non Pro Boxing Snaffle Bit Go: 2 (Box) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $700.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's Name
1 191 Reyzin Red Elizabeth Clary 72.00 Dark Horse Inc

2 217 Playin Too Dirty Hunter Montgomery T0.50 Hunter Or Bev Montgomery



event MVRCHA Futurity, Derby, & Horse ShoW [s0.roun 2 Fence |unTEmm4 JWUDGE Frank Craighead

CLASS #5 - NRCHA NPF - Non Pro Futurity IHA“IHIAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom
GLEDE FOR MEW COW: (At judges’ diicrelion, rider will Teceiue naw com(x) 23 necessary o $how Horss) COW WORK
et NRCHA COW WORK
B Com Bt doesnil respect horse 5 POMT PERALTES
- ihen cow laaves aera B-Mot g 2 bn each ey |5 pomls each way)
CREDITS B-Spumng o hithng in Bont of onch & amiime or sxces vy whpong or spumng the horse.
A Wssntanng control of Fie com ol all brees. Cfatant dsctpdence oheing Goking, Bing, buting, TerNg NG FRng o chwously nnbordnas
B Exhibdhng supenor com sense and Nt Soeily WO SI0ASEAN NACING OF SAUTING
C Degree of difizulty MOTE Judgs may biow Te whiste & anyire = feminaie e mork & score of 2era wil be ghven
D-Eye Appeal iF thae vacrk 3 ocd compdets Bt tre
1 POMT PEMALTES - BCORE
2 Loss ol weorieng advaniage A Tumbal M- imgroper Westerr: Afire
C-Gow's head breais the plane of e 1 ot marker & Lieng s hands on e res m a brdle O - Faiture o work in fe propes working order
E-Changng sdes of arena o Um com o vy ren clase
LFar each lengih horse runs past com £-Fingers besveen S rerm n a brde das WO SCORE-
Polemng o of soshon Extapt the e ren cas Adbuse
T Sippng ren [-Balfieng B amenes
T s g cow paet mickdie marier on Brad rom bafes inbatng Se e E-Extremedy at of caniral WE. Failue o an exhibior i anempt 1o wark the
W- Ex it hoilenng By maut (e ‘paim tence work)
2BOMNT FENALTES O thegal equepment
B-Cipang arourg corer of arena before LIming ow HoL eeng woding anes before pallem 5
B0 an open fisld furm animal gets within 3 feet of fhe and lence before Deng tmed o piete Ve Ggod =+
© - Fasiuse to chiange sides afier 3 Groing fum prier in fhe frst crcle - Fll of hiarse evider v+ Cngd
1 PONT PERALTIES  Schoning bebue e e ek 20 Cow war “hwpge=1
B Dangenus P oslon ¥ Seioeing horse between cows, i new cow = mearded - Pogy = -
E-Exhauding of overwaneng Defore ordng cow |.=FF @ reter trbs o kichs e BeEma’ being worked = Neny Poor=-1
Hmnging 1o on fence {refusing o urm) wEh e romal o PETS, I A AU marer
K- Knoding donn cow without hasing workng advantags &
i+ -
# HORSE weerven. | song | netne | A2 | coug [Frmtf e 5= | 207 | aer ..L'l"':.." score
116 | JT Magnum With A Bud PENALTY gl - ; s [o
CONTENT V- = /|- 7 O
3 PEMALTY = g = .g
CONTENT 2 _ } /9 f 8 : ;
128 | Purrrisctly Smoott PENALTY 3 £ 9\[/5
196 | AmwaysTalkinSmack o il 1., A &
: : I
136 | Some Kinda Bet ciusoies b s i I/
conrent| /| /& 3 HYH | 224N
125 | Bet Hesa Catfish ot i s i \ /(
content| |/ | — IVAV- - /- 2 = c
PENALTY 178
PENALTY The 2
CONTENT : -
PENALTY -3 i
CONTENT
PENALTY = S
CONTENT i i
PENALTY o g2
- ;
PENALTY =g
82 d:'E

Judge's Sianature: § 7 oo / . Printed from
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GO-ROUND 2 Box

Immm JUDGE

Frank Craighead

— __#0 - NRCHA NPBXSE -
CLASS™ -~ . - Non Fro

L —___Boxing Snaffle Bit

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(Al judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary o show Horse)

A=~ Cow that won't run

B- Cow that doesnt respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

0- SCORE
 A-Tumiad

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridie or two-rein

C- Fingers batween the reins in a bridie
ciass. except in the bwo-rein

- Baking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrchacom

HO SCORE:

B-Lam eness

NE -Failure of an axhibitor to attemp! 10 complete
e work.

HOTE: Judge may biow the whistie al anybime to

ferminate the work . A score of 2ero will be given

i the work iz not complete at that time.

s - - Each Work will be imited to 50 seconds
P- Working out of Position H- Leaving working area before
W- Excessive hollesing pattern is complete RN CONTENT:
3 POINT PEHALTIES = Fall of harse or rider
D-Dangeroys Position J Schookng between rein work and +¥eryGood=+1
L- Loss of Contral and cow keaves end of afena cow work e =+
5 POINT PEMALTIES K- Schociing between cows, if new cow #Average=0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥ =.

or eucessively whipping or spurring the harse. M- Improger Westem Attire - =-
C- Blatant disobedience. defined as kicking, biting. M- Failure to work in proper working order

bucking, rearing, striking or obviousy insubordinate =

RLUN COMTEMNT (+ ( ¥+ | ¢ | o= | 4 PEMALTIES
ECORE
HORSE Posiiens | Degme ot Iime
# Cotrnl | Difialty Eve Appesl | Courage Worked lPor 2 Ppint EPont
217 Playin Too Dirty \/

181 Reyzin Red

v | /-l

“

/ |

7S

Judge’'s Signature:

A
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